H3& (INDEX)

01.1.1
02.1.1
03.1.1
04.1.1
04.2.1
04.3.1
04.4.1
04.5.1
05.1.1
05.2.1
05.3.1
05.4.1
05.5.1
05.6.1
05.7.1
65.1.1
65.2.1
75.1.1
75.2.1
85.1.1
85.2.1
85.3.1
95.1.1
06.1.1
06.2.1
06.3.1

SHF SRS
kS

BRI
L IRIA

B2 2R (EMA825E01,825E02418! )
B3 & (GEH’25E01,825E02418Y)
W

E}JF‘¥""‘A¢

B (i&F825E01,825E0241EY)
iEF825E01,825E02418Y )

iE F825E01,825E02418Y )

iEF825E01,825E02418Y )

EATLAME (IEFI825E01,825E0241EY)

3L AF4BM (IEFE825E01,825E02418Y)
SR ERL (EFS25E01,825E02418! )

FRERG-HM (IEF825E01,825E024/18 )
FIREZRS-EIMGER825E01,825E024/18Y)

FRERS- qn%?ﬁv‘-&?ﬁ:thﬂ( &FH825E01,825E02415Y)
FIRE RS- B3 BIAGEA825E01,825E024/18Y)
FRERS-ZBIEGE ﬁﬁ825E01 ,825E02471 &)

fh R B35 L GEF825E01,825E02415Y)

fitE R EREFR L1 (EF825E01,825E02418Y)
fitE R EREFR L1 (EF825E01,825E02418Y)

R E BB 7 BRIE R R-1TE(GEFIS825E01,825E02418Y)
[REEBTHERIE R K- HET (EFH82E01,825E024/15Y)
FSIEHIREZRSR- 4l GEF825E01,825E024/18Y)
A=A
TSN REZRR- TSR GEF825E01,825E02471 8! )
TERERERAGEAS25E01,825E02418Y)

IRER G SR (GEFS825E01,825E02418Y)

SUH I (EFIS25E01,825E024 5
H4B 14 (EFS25E01,825E02 41 8Y)
HLB 14 (EFS25E01,825E0241.8))

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

DOZER EOUIPMENT (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE )

BOOM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

ARM-CONNECTING ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

BUCKET ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY ( APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE )

ARM ASSEMBLY ( APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE )

TANK ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—HYDRAULIC OIL SUPPLY(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE )

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-CENTRE JOINT AND DOZER VALVE(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE )

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - MULTIPLE-WAY VALVE (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
CENTRE SLEWING JOINT (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 1 (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 2 (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS - TRAVELING (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS - BULLDOZE (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CONTROL(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

RIGHT MANIPULATE BOX SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

LEFT MANIPULATE BOX SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




H3& (INDEX)

06.4.1
06.5.1
06.6.1
07.1.1
07.2.1
07.3.1
07.4.1
07.5.1
07.6.1
07.7.1
08.1.1
08.1.2
10.1.1
10.2.1
10.3.1
10.4.1
11.1.1
12.1.1
12.1.2
12.2.1
12.2.2
12.3.1
12.3.2
12.4.1
12.4.2
12.5.1

%) £ 284 (iE F3825E01,825E02 #18Y)

BEFE B2 (iE FI825E01,825E02 41 8Y)
ITREIRYNGERIS25E01,825E02471 BY)

2509 == 4R 14 1 GE F825E01,825E0241 BY)

25 09 == 4R 42 (iE FI825E01,825E0241 &)

2899 == | Jhif B3 B (& FI825E01,825E0241 2Y)

BIPELA M) GEFI825E01,825E02418Y)

BRI E A (EFAS25E01,825E024/18Y)

B ERIEHG (EAS25E01,825E024/18Y)

BIRZEAIREAL (ERI825E01,825E02418Y)
TIRRAGEA25E01HEY)

AR FGERAS2SE02H1HY)

BEH2m (iEFS25E01,825E02415! )

KV EGERT825E01,825E02418Y)

FEZ2LR4(iE B F825E01,825E024/1AY)

AN EBIREGERATFS25E01,825E02 HA)

[m4%Z % (3ERIS825E01,825E0241 & )

SR B GERIS25E01 1 8Y)

SR B GERIS25E0241 L)

HS R % (EFH825E0141EY)

HS R % (EF825E0241EY)

HES R GEFIS2SE01 H18Y)

HES R (GEFIS2SE0241BY)

N R A GE25E01H1EY)

NN R GES25E02418Y)

AR IHESENRZZEGERE2SE0 1A

VALVE COVER SUBASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
SUPPORTING PLATE OF SEAT (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

CAB DOOR ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

CAB OVERTURN WINDOW ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
CAB MOVING WINDOW SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
CAB INTERIOR DECORATIONS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APLLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APLLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

COVERING ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 8825E01,825E02 TYPE)

FRAMEWORK SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 8825E01,825E02 TYPE)

ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

SUPPORT AND AIR-CONDITIONED COMPRESSOR SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)




H3& (INDEX)

12.5.2
12.6.1
12.6.2
12.7.1
12.7.2
12.8.1
12.8.2
13.1.1
13.2.1
13.3.1
13.4.1
13.5.1
13.6.1
13.6.2
13.7.1
13.8.1
13.8.2

AR IEESEN RS GER25E02HA)
HRH R G (GEFIS2SE0 1 H1EY)

M 2R (B FI825E0241 BY)

HITRINR R (GEFA825E01H18Y)

TR\ R AR (EFHB25E02418Y)

ANl &M (FER825E0141EY )

AN EHE (IEH825E02H18Y)

BT R 2 (EFI825E01,825E0241RY)
Bt LR B (ER825E01,825E024/12Y)
& 2SR AL (ERIS25E01,825E02418Y)
SHFEEE 38 SRR GE FHS25E01,825E02415Y)
SUNE SRR (EF825E01,825E024/18Y)
A BN EE 28 S RN (& FI825E01412Y)

A BN EE 28 S RN (& FI825E024712Y)

2539 2= 88 2 AN (iE A 825E01,825E02 41 8Y)
BSA% HEE (EH25E01HE)
BSRSL HEEE (ERAH25E02HE)

SUPPORT AND AIR-CONDITIONED COMPRESSOR SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)
FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

ENGINE SPARE PART ( APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

ENGINE SPARE PART ( APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

BOOM LAMP ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01 , 825E02 TYPE)

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR PLATFORM (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR TANK (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE(APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE(APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM (APLLY TO 825E01 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM (APLLY TO 825E02 TYPE)




01.1.1 JREERm (iEF825E01,825E02#418Y ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 = K = A il & iF

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 40 M12x30 GB/T5783 7NASLIZe Bolt 10.9- 1A= S
2 44 12 GB/T93 o EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
3 2 828-0100001 KEhie Driving wheel
4 2 825-7501000 TEDE Traveling motor KYB , {®REZ5
5 1 825-0101000 LB Chassis assembly
6 2 828-0108000 TEOXRER Traveling motor's cover plate
7 8 10 GB/T97.1 E Washer Zn.D
8 18 10 GB/T 93 o EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
9 18 M10x20 GB/T5783 7NASLIZe Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 825-0100002 ZEIfER Packing gland
11 1 825-0100001 HES Cover plate
12 2 8 GB/T97.1 EEVE Washer Zn.D
13 2 8 GB/T93 oHf EE H0 [] Spring washer Zn.D
14 2 M8x16 GB/T5783 7NESLIg Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 4 12 GB/T97.1 E Washer Zn.D
16 4 M12x25 GB/T5783 7NESLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 1 828-0107000 JEKEEER Chassis cover plate
18 6 820-0104000 SEREMN Idler assembly
19 12 M14x30 GB/T5783 7NASLIZe Bolt 10.9- 1A S
20 18 14 GB/T93 o EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
21 2 820-0100004 ES Side cover plate
22 2 820-0103000 2 Carrier rollers
23 2 M14 GB/T6170 Kichay:cl 3s: Nut 8-Zn.D
24 2 30 GB/T894.1 &b A o M 3 ) Closing ring Zn.D
25 2 M14x90 GB/T5784 NEASLIEE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
26 2 820-0109000 ES Side cover plate
27 2 820-0102210 B[O |i®) A RN Check valve assembly
28 2 820-0102200 KEREE Tension equipment




K& (£AB25E01,825E0244) CHASSIS  ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

01.1.1




01.1.1 JREER (iEF825E01,825E02418Y ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
Fs 8 = K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 820-0102230 2R Sealed ring assembly
30 2 820-0102100 = e EAd=11 Track idler assembly
31 2 828-2101000 BIRES Rubber crawler 300x76x55FS(#REC)
2

828-2001000

MES

Steel crawler

300x40x101.6(3%E%E)




K& (£AB25E01,825E0244) CHASSIS  ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

01.1.1




02.1.1 [EI¥FEEGERAS25E01,825E02418)) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs | 8 2 K 5 = il & E

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 828-0200001 NSS4 Shaft Pin
2 4 M10x90 GB/T31.1 NASL AT FL IR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 4 2x25 GB/T91 AFOH Cotter Pin Zn.D
4 4 M10 GB/T6170 Eithay=cliAS, Nut 8-Zn.D
5 4 M10 GB/T6179 Kidhay:spad s 1 3S: Nut 8-Zn.D
6 1 828-0200006 ) B T SR Shaft Pin
7 1 828-0250000 =N Steering Head assembly
8 2 828-0200004 HE Bush
9 1 828-0201000 oSk Steering Head
10 EE  [828-0200015 (Y= Washer
11 2 M10x80 GB/T70.1 AN AR IRET Blot 8.8-Zn.D
12 2 10 GB/T93 o S Spring Washer Zn.D
13 1 820-0200011 BRIIR Position block
14 2 M8x16 GB/T5783 NASLiER Blot 8.8-Zn.D
15 2 8 GB/T93 s EHE Spring Washer Zn.D
16 1 820-0200007 HiR Locking board
17 1 M10x100 GB/T5782 NASkiER Blot 8.8-Zn.D
18 5 801-0400001 B E Grease Cup Cap
19 1 M10x1 JB/T7940.2 LR E R Grease Cup Zn.D
20 1 828-0200002 RERE Washer
21 1 828-0200003 5 Shaft Pin
22 1 828-0200012A (REEET ATEE4H Shaft Pin
23 4 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 BB EE BT Grease Cup Zn.D
24 1 820-0205000 REETLAE Rubber Pipe Assembly
25 1 820-0206000 BB EHE Rubber Pipe Assembly
26 1 820-0207000 REEMED Rubber Pipe Assembly [
27 1 828-0200008 HEiFER Right-front Cover Plate
28 5 853D-0200012 92 1R Screw Nut




B#F4(£R825E01,825E0248) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 825E01,825£02 TYPE)

02.1.1




02.1.1 [EI¥FEEGERS25E01,825E02418Y) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
Fs | 8 2 K 5 A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 828-0204000 Al RiRE G Right-rear Cover Plate
30 1 828-0200007 (REEEL IS St Shaft Pin
31 6 M12x25 GB/T5783 NASkIZiE Blot 8.8-Zn.D
32 6 12 GB/T93 R E L Spring Washer Zn.D
33 6 12 GB/T97.1 I 5] Washer Zn.D
34 1 820-0208000 w3k Filler
35 1 825A-0200001A LiEE Counter Weight
36 2 M16x60 GB/T5783 VAV DR A Blot 10.9-ix% &
37 2 850-0200019 B E Thick Washer
38 1 828-0200011 PERR Middle Cover Plate
39 1 828-0205000 iastiRiReBG Left-rear Cover Plate
40 1 825-0200001 JEEHR Below Cover Plate
41 1 828-0200014A V- TER IR Left-front Cover Plate
42 28 10 GB/T96 KEE Biger Washer Zn.D
43 28 |10 GB/T93 s E R Spring Washer Zn.D
44 28  |M10x25 GB/T5783 VAV DN A Blot 8.8-Zn.D
45 1 820-0200013 YR Screw Plug
46 1 825-0200003 Y Locking-plate
47 1 825E-0202000 Tgs Platform i&FA825E01 18
1 825E-0222000 Ta Platform iE F825E0241 &Y
48 1 T0802-01002 PRRE (=) Scutcheon(English) FRED
1 T0802-01003 W8 (EX) Scutcheon(French) eI
1 T0802-01004 mRE (BXRFISD) Scutcheon(Italy) prirE
49 4 4x12 GB/T12618 FF OB R B Sk s e 5T Rivet Zn.D
50 1 828-0203000 T4 Shaft Pin
51 1 820-0200012 ER Clamp Plate




B#F4(£R825E01,825E0248) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 825E01,825£02 TYPE)

02.1.1




03.1.1 #fE+3E % (3 H825E01,825E02H1%Y) DOZER EOUIPMENT (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE )

JP5 o= K 5 % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 828-0311000 AL Dozer blade subassembly A5 752,7,8(Include 2,7,8)

1 8 T0804-01004 (CEAYay Washer

2 1 828-0301000 15" Dozer blade

3 2 M10x80 GB/T5782 VAYi by Yis Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

4 2 820-0300001A Gl Shaft pin

5 8 M10 GB/T6170 1S f MR Nut 8-Zn.D

6 2 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 L R AR Grease cup Zn.D

7 4 820-0402006 B 2> B Dustproof ring

8 2 828-0300002 ES Bush

9 2 M10x75 GB/T5782 VAYiby: Yis Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

10 2 828-0300001 Bl Shaft pin

11 2 801-0400001 VWA 5 Grease cup cap




0311 #+KECERB25E01,825E0248) DOZER EOUIPMENT (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE )




04.1.1 ThEZR % (EMS25E01,825E02415! ) BOOM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs | & £ = A il & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 825-0401000 ohEs Boom BIEFS1,2,3,4(Includel,2,3,4)
1 2 820-0402006 B E Dust-proof seal
2 2 820-0402002A HHE Copper bush
3 1 828-0401001 REIFE Middle bush
4 1 825-0401100A HEE (K Boom body
5 1 M10x1 JB/T7940.2 EIREE BT Grease Cup Zn.D
6 1 801-0400001 SHIE Cap for grease cup
7 1 820-0400013A i Shaft pin
8 6 T0804-01003 kY= Spacer
9 2 M10x90 GB/T31.1 NASL BT FLIEM Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 2 M10 GB/T6170 BUIAFRIRE Nut 8-Zn.D
11 2 M10 GB/T6178 BUNAIBIEE Nut 8-Zn.D
12 2 2.5%20 GB/T91 FOH Cotter pin Zn.D
13 1 828-0400006 THih Shaft pin
14 1 828-0406000 HHIH SR Shaft-pin assembly
15 1 828-0400007 HE Washer
16 1 M36 GB/T6178 BN FEES Nut 8-Zn.D
17 1 6.3x60 GB/T91 O Cotter pin Zn.D




04.1.1

#¥%E(EAG25E01. 825E02418) BOOM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




04.2.1 }FFEMHEE (3EFHS25E01,825E02418! ) ARM-CONNECTING ASSEMBLE (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs |8 2 K = A il &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 14 T0804-01003 (e Spacer
2 1 828-0404000A ET Connecting rod W 04.4.1
3 1 820-0400003B THHH Shaft pin
4 5 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 BEEXETHR Grease Cup in.D
5 5 801-0400001 B E Cap for grease cup
6 1 828-0407000A HIEMF Right rocker-arm
7 1 820-0400006B THH Shaft pin
8 6 M10x90 GB/T31.1 NS TEFLIEE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 6 M10 GB/T6170 BINAIEE Nut 8-Zn.D
10 6 M10 GB/T6178 BINAFEES Nut 8-Zn.D
11 6 2.5%x20 GB/T91 O Cotter pin Zn.D
12 1 828-0405000A RN Left rocker-arm
13 2 820-0400001B THH Shaft pin
14 1 825-0402000 35T Arm 0 04.5.1
15 2 828-0400004 THH Shaft pin




04.2.1 -5 (£A825E01,825E0248) ARM—CONNECTING ASSEMBLE (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




04.3.1 3% ZE(iERS825E01,825E0241%! ) BUCKET ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs |8 = K = A i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 825-0403000 g3 Bucket

1 4 820-0413003 HE Bush

2 1 825-0403100B = 2HA Bucket body

5 6 M12 040 GB/T5783 VAV::P Y Bolt 10 9482 %
4 1 820-0413005 =TIk Left cutter

3 6 M12 GB/T6182 i wav=EnEA A Nut 1058% 5
6 4 820-0413001 5E Teeth sheath

7 4 820-0415001 Py e Y Rubber spacer

8 4 820-0413002 H Pin spacer

9 1 820-0413004 a7l Right cutter




04.3.1  #4%%( #AB25E01,825E0248) BUCKET ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825£02 TYPE)




04.4.1 EATALE (GEH825E01,825E02H17) CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
Py | e = AV # i % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 828-0404000A LM Connecting rod
1 6 820-0402006 Bij 2 Bl Dush-proof seal
2 2 820-0402007 S Steel bush
3 1 820-0402004 SHEIETES | Middle bush I
4 1 828-0404100A HEAA Connecting rod body
5 2 828-0404002 GIEIESS Steel bush




04.4.1 #ff(£R325E01,825E02418) CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




04.5.1 4R (3EF825E01,825E02418Y ) ARM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs | & £ K = =1 il & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
2 825-0402000 N = Arm
1 6 820-0402006 B E Dust-proof seal
2 4 820-0402007 WM E Steel bush
3 1 820-0402004 e+t E 0 Middle bush O
4 1 825-0402100A AR Arm body
5 1 828-0402002 FREIFE O Middle bush 0
6 2 820-0402002A HAE Copper bush




04.5.1  ra#(£RG25E01,825E0248) ARM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




05.1.1 ;B 2R (iEFI825E01,825E02418Y ) TANK ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs S KX = =1 i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 830P-0501100 = Cover
2 1 B8x26 GB/T882 HH Shaft pin
3 1 820-0502400 W RE 28 S Bl Oil -intake flange assembly
4 1 830D-0501006 ST Cotter pin
5 5 M5x16 GB/T5783 N2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 5 5 GB/T 97.1 E#E Washer Zn.D
7 5 5 GB/T93 gHf EE H0 [] Spring washer Zn.D
8 1 801-1205002 im0 Cover
9 1 801-1205300 WRIEFE NS [ Air-filling valve
10 1 801-1205400 32 Filter sieve
11 1 825E-0505200 =2 Cover assembly
12 1 260x5.3 GB/T 3452.1 NBR-90  |OF4i%BRZE11E “Oseal ring
13 12 M8x16 GB/T70.1 NAREEELIEET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 12 8 GB/T93 o EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
15 1 835-0501400 ERIRERE Air cleaner
16 1 27 BS/A 27.7X36X2 1SO HEZITHE Combinatory washer
17 1 830P-0501500 HE=ELR Flange assembly
18 1 132x2.65 GB/T 3452.1 NBR-90  [OF418BRZE31E “O”seal ring
19 1 820-0502002 B Spring
20 1 825E-0505300 (B H 28 S AK Oil -return filter assembly
21 1 835-0501001A YR = Liquidometer assembly
22 1 825E-0505100 SHFGIR 0il box body
23 2 M10x30 GB/T5783 NESLIZig Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
24 10 10 GB/T93 o EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
25 10 10 GB/T97.1 E Washer
26 1 60x5.3 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90 O IR Z 1 E “Oseal ring
27 1 830H-0501200A HAFBALEZS Oil -return flange assembly
28 8 M10x25 GB/T5783 N SkiZig Bolt




05.1.1 WhR&(ERB25E01,825E0248) TANK ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




05.1.1 ;2R (iEFI825E01,825E02#418Y ) TANK ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 = K = A il & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 75%5.3 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90 ORI 1 “O”seal ring
30 1 825E-0505400 JRFEHBOEZ SR Oil -out flange assembly
31 2 860-1205005 fREE Rubber mat
32 2 860-1205600 BGH ] Vent fuel(oil) valve
33 2 M12x25 GB/T5783 7NASLIZe Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
34 2 12 GB/T93 o EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
35 2 12 GB/T97.1 EHVE Washer
36 4 820-8500002 RaEREr! Sealed mat
38 2 820-8500001 ERED Y Link bolt




05.1.1 WhR&(ERB25E01,825E0248) TANK ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




05.2.1 EREZR%-HH (iEFES25E01,825E02415Y ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL SUPPLY(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
Fs 8 = K = =1 il & £
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 825E-0505000 RIE RS Tank assembly
2 2 820-0500004 YR Screw plug
3 2 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO HEZRITRE Combinatory washer
4 2 828-0500007 B O $E sk Joint
5 2 825-0500005 NYMB LB Sk Joint
6 1 825-0509000 LERER Pump
7 2 M12x30 GB/T5783 ANk Bolt 10.9-iA52 5
8 1 40.8x3.55 GB/T3452.INBR-90 | 4%k =%1E “O"seal ring
9 1 825-0513000 REHOE= Pump oil intake flange iE FA825E01
1 825-0506000 RHMOE= Pump oil intake flange 1EF825E02
10 20 10 GB/T97.1 E Washer Zn.D
11 20 10 GB/T93 o EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
12 4 M10x30 GB/T70.1 AAAEELIZET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 8 d60 JB/T8870 Mz i Hoop
14 1 825-0500004 kR aIRE Cloth fixing rubber pipe
15 4 M8 GB/T6170 BlRAEE Nut 8-Zn.D
16 2 8 GB/T93 gHf 5 0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
17 2 8 GB/T97.1 FE Washer Zn.D
18 1 830H-0500033 =id Clamp
19 1 825-0512000 LRSS Vitta of syphon
20 1 828-0500011 BIRIPE Rubber sleeve
21 1 828-0500016 PRER R Rubber interlayer
22 1 825-0500003A kR aIRE Cloth fixing rubber pipe
23 1 828-0512000 IRE SR Hose assembly
24 2 830E-0500003 AN IMR LY IEL Toggle joint
25 1 820-0500009 Bk Bolt joint
26 1 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO HETITHE Combinatory washer
27 1 830D-0509000B Z B Multiple-way valve




EHER4— i (£AB25E01,825E0248) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—OIL SUPPLY(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

05.2.1




05.2.1 EREZRS-HH (iEFHS25E01,825E02415 ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL SUPPLY(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)
Fs H = KX = =1 it & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

28 4 M10x35 GB/T5783 ANk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
29 8 M10x20 GB/T5783 NSk iBe Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
30 4 M8 GB/T6170 BUNAIEE Nut 8-Zn.D
31 1 828-0513000 IRE SR Hose assembly

32 1 820-0500008 BEiEsk Bolt joint




EHER4— i (£AB25E01,825E0248) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—OIL SUPPLY(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

05.2.1




05.3.1 & EZRS-OH (EFA825E01,825E02418Y ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL RETURN(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs |8 &2 K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 828-0503000 M2 Cooler
2 4 M8 020 GB/T5783 VAV=-D Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 8 8 B/T93 GRS HL Spring washer Zn.D
4 8 8 @B/T97.1 SE#EE Washer Zn.D
5 2 820-0500006 Bk Bolt joint
6 1 830D-0500028 Bk Pipe joint
7 1 828-0505000 RE SR Hose assembly
8 1 820-0513000 IRE SR Hose assembly
9 3 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO HEZRITRE Combinatory washer
10 1 830H-0516000 ET2EHNE Return pipe
11 1 830D-0518000 =iBREsk Branch joint
12 1 825-0521000 JHIE SR Plug assembly
13 1 825-0501000 ZiEEL Joint assembly
14 4 M8x16 GB/T5783 VAV Ay Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 1 830E-0501003 TR Bracket
16 1 830E-0501001 1ESLR Joint body
17 1 830-0500004 YR Screw plug
18 1 820-0500031 Bk Bolt joint
19 1 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO HEZE R E Combinatory washer
20 1 830B-0507001 Bk Pipe joint
21 1 830H-0500002 BEEL Short toggle joint




05.3.1  #HEA%—EH(€RB25E01,825E0248) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—OIL RETURN(APPLY TO 825E£01,825£02 TYPE)

R
= .




05.4.1 R [EZR G- oE Sk R L 18 & F825E01,825E02415Y) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-CENTRE JOINT AND DOZER VALVE(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs |8 &2 K = A il & &*
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 820-0500004 YR Screw plug
2 2 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO HE =TT E Combinatory washer
3 2 828-0500006 = [ e et Joint
4 2 828-0500009 MNIMBRLNE L Joint
5 1 830D-0535000 IRE SRR Hose assembly
6 1 830-0500004 YR Screw plug
7 4 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO HEZRITRE Combinatory washer
8 1 830-0503100 A 165] Dozer Valve =W
1 830-0503000 11 Dozer Valve TRERE
9 3 M6x55 GB/T5783 VAY:-E N 4y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 3 6 @B/T93 G EE L Spring washer Zn.D
11 3 6 @B/T197.1 SLHE Washer Zn.D
12 2 830-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
13 1 830D-0504000 IRE SR Hose assembly
14 1 830D-0502000 RE S Hose assembly
15 2 820-0500023 Bk Bolt joint
16 1 825-0516000 RE S K Hose assembly
17 2 801-0500009 BEfaEk Square joint
18 4 820-0500025 BEfafEk Square joint
19 1 820-0528000 R E s sk Center joint
20 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 VAY:-E Ry Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 4 10 @B/T93 o EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
22 4 10 B/T97.1 g Washer Zn.D
23 1 830D-0512000 IRE SR Hose assembly
24 1 830D-0513000A RE SR Hose assembly
25 1 820-0500021 Bk Bolt joint
26 1 830D-0511000 RE SR Hose assembly
27 1 830D-0506000 RE SR Hose assembly




05.4.1 EREA%—ExRELA(ERB25E01,825E0248) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—CENTRE JOINT AND DOZER VALVE(APPLY TO 825E01,825£02 TYPE)




05.5.1 & [EZR %- O DA (& FH825E01,825E02418Y) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE )

Fs 8 = K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 825-0507000 EEEREL IR Slewing motor

2 6 M14x40 GB/T5783 VAV Ay Bolt 10.9-iA7% %

3 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O G IR 1 O-Ring

4 1 820-0500041 Bk Bolt joint

5 5 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO HEZRITRE Combinatory washer

6 1 820-0500023 Bk Bolt joint

7 2 830D-0505000 RE SR Hose assembly

8 2 830D-0512000 IRE SR Hose assembly

9 1 27 BS/A 27.7x36x2 ISO HEZETHE Combinatory washer

10 1 825-0500015 Bk Bolt joint

11 1 825-0522000 IRE SR Hose assembly

12 2 818B-0500063 90° L H 3k 90° Elbow joint

13 1 T0308-01000 L7 B k(0] [1F] Change valve

14 2 830E-0509000 IRE SR Hose assembly

15 3 M6x45 GB/T70.1 NABEESLIEET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

16 3 6 GB/T93 o EE S0 [ Spring washer Zn.D

17 1 828-0500015 WIEBiZ 22 Bracket

18 4 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO HE =TT E Combinatory washer

19 4 820-0500031 Bk Bolt joint

20 1 830-0504000 R E Hydraulic lock

21 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 ANALER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

22 3 8 GB/T93 o EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D

23 1 815-0503000 {ma% BT Deflexion cylinder

24 2 830E-0526000 EA [a) 137 18] Unilateral throttle

25 2 830E-0502000 IRE SR% Hose assembly

26 1 815-0515000 (REEELRIPIR Fender

27 1 820-0500012 o 55 AR Spring seat

28 1 820-0500011 R Es Belleville spring




05.5.1 ##EA4—B%L4(£AB25E01,825E0248) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE )

lul
S

OPB

:

T

O Ok
Pl

o
#fik =| OB/ AIQ

£+ OBt MO

# OB ANO

wy |OB2 AO

ik < OBl _AIQ




05.6.1 TR EZ %- 2 121 (3E FI825E01,825E0241E )MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTIPLE-WAY VALVE(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs |8 &2 K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO HERITRE Combinatory washer
2 3 820-0500008 Bk Bolt joint
3 3 820-0500009 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 828-0529000 IRE SR Hose assembly
5 1 828-0526000 IRE SRy Hose assembly
6 1 828-0527000 IRE SR Hose assembly
7 1 828-0528000 RE SR Hose assembly
8 1 828-0531000 IRE SR Hose assembly
9 1 830D-0525000 IRE SRy Hose assembly
10 1 815-0501000 =R Cover plate
11 2 M6x20 GB/T5783 NASkIZiE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 6 6 @B/T97.1 EEE Washer n.D
13 6 6 @B/T93 g EE L[ Spring washer Zn.D
14 1 828-0500001 BRExX Pipe clamp
15 2 830-0509000 HEZEE Bracket
16 4 M6x12 GB/T70.1 NABEESL T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




05.6.1 FwEA%—SRA(£A825E01,825E0248)MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—MULTIPLE-WAY VALVE(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

ﬁ.f‘}. .!'
: FLAE ;lHaf M = kR SHRM )
. 3 N Lt =,
. 3 wo— x5, [l
& ) sk ={ OB NO
. .\ " W w [0F RO
N ‘ w OB BO
ST Prog —— M s
LG T2
S e - B5 . [OFF MO
0 ‘ — #rE —— B3 OB MO
~ Ops
RN g %ﬁf ﬁ%
D ]
N * o _Op
P PT T
T \
T 8 '(i 1 ’l '(i )
13 1 e B T8y W
1512 0, 80 50
S J, ¥:-Pg .%
1~ - 3® 2
v
| n—
N S (AN
N ] 4.-#,.C: I'\. N c
x% NN O
Kzs N \._\ \77// : T%’%—\l/
S g g 507
SN %




05.7.1 R [E4EIEL (EMAS25E01,825E02415Y) CENTRE SLEWING JOINT (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs B R = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 820-0528000 oo dEiEsL Centre slewing jiont

1 4 820-0528001 & R3/8 Taper plug 13/8

2 3 820-0528002 tH1E R1/4 Taper plug r1/4

3 1 820-0528003 i i m4H Oil distributing shaft

4 1 GB/T6578 VR A E Subber dust-proof ring

5 9 75x3.55 NBR-90 O IR Z 1 E O-seal ring

6 9 820-0528004 = E B IA Seal slide ring

7 1 820-0528005 fic i B Oil distributing seat

8 1 90x3.1 NBR-90 O G IR ZE 1 O-seal ring

9 1 820-0528006 B Stop ring

10 1 50 GB/T894 HE Stop ring

11 1 820-0528007 i 2 End cover

12 4 8 GB/T93 RES Spring washer

13 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 AV=:PL Y Bolt




05.7.1 ##E&#% (€R825E01,825E0248) CENTRE SLEWING JOINT (APPLY TO 825E01,825£02 TYPE)

¢

WAL AL

(I




65.1.1 IBXEEREZRS 1| GEF825E01,825E02#1E!) AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 1 (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs |8 & K = A i & F

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO HE T RE Combinatory washer

2 1 820-0500008 Bik Bolt joint

3 1 820-0500009 EiEk Bolt joint

4 1 828-0528000 RE SA% Hose assembly

5 1 830D-0531000 BRE SR Hose assembly

6 4 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO HEZERE Combinatory washer

7 4 [820-8500004 EiEk Bolt joint

8 1 830D-8521000A RE S A% Hose assembly

9 1 830D-8523000A BRE SR Hose assembly

10 2 810M-0500003 BEfiEk Square joint




65.1.1 WREEMEA4L 1 (£RB25E01,825£0248) AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 1 (APPLY TO 825E01,825£02 TYPE)




65.2.1 MIBRERIEZRS 2 GEFH825E01,825E024/15Y) AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 2 (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 = K = R & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 825-9506000A HigiNeE SRk Steel tube assembly-RH

2 1 825-9508000 ZEiEEN N SR Steel tube assembly-LH

3 2 828-9515000 BRE SR Hose assembly

4 8 M8x30 GB/T5783 N2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

5 8 8 GB/T93 QR EE L [F] Spring washer Zn.D

6 8 8 GB/T97.1 T Washer Zn.D

7 8 825-9500001 A == Clamp

8 8 820-9500004 R Rubber spacer

9 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 7NESLIER Bolt

10 4 10 GB/T93 P EEFNE Spring washer

11 2 830D-9500003 [ER Clamp

12 2 830D-9501000 25 |iE) Valve

13 4 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO S L E Combinatory washer

14 2 830-0500004 PRI Plug

15 2 830D-9500004 # Rubber mat

16 2 820-7500005 T3 e Elbow joint




06.2.1 ##at(€R825E01,825E0248) RIGHT MANIPULATE BOX SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825£02 TYPE)




75.1.1 REESIRERSK-1TEGERS25E01,825E02418Y)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS-TRAVEL(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs |8 £ K = A i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 820-7500008A sk Elbow joint
2 2 820-7500005 53 fEsk Elbow joint
3 2 820-7500007 =Bk Tee joint
4 6 820-7500006 1RIPE Protccive sleeve
5 2 828-7505000 IRE SR Hose assembly
6 2 820-7500009 Bk Bolt joint
7 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OIS IR Z 1 E “O”seal ring
8 2 828-7503000A RE SR Hose assembly
9 2 828-7508000 IRE SR Hose assembly
10 4 850-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
11 4 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O 5 IR Z 1 E “O”seal ring
12 2 825-7501000 TEDA Traveling motor
13 2 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O G IR ZE 1 B “O”seal ring
14 2 818B-7500007 Bik Bolt joint
15 2 828-7504000 RE SR Hose assembly




7511 R&WMIERE—iE(£A825E01,825E0248)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS-TRAVEL(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

P2#B D&P1
13 1 P1&A C&P2
) T

Ps




75.2.1 IREBZPHEER G- LT (GEFHS2E01,825E02415Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS-BULLDOZE(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE

Fs |88 £ K = A i & &x

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 VAV::E Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 2 10 @B/T93 EfL M 0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
3 2 10 GB/T97.1 EE Washer Zn.D
4 1 820-7500001A W FIRIPHR Dozer cylinder protestine plate

5 1 820-7501000B W2 RY Dozer cylinder assembly

6 2 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO HERITRE Combinatory washer

7 2 820-0500023 Bk Bolt joint

8 2 828-7512000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly

9 4 820-7500003 BIRE Rubber bush

10 2 820-7500004 Bk Bolt joint




75.2.1 k&MMHIERL—#4(EAB2E01,825E0248)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS-BULLDOZE(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




85.1.1 BTG E RS- (EAHS25E01,825E02415Y) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 = K = = il & £
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO HEZRETHE Combinatory washer
2 2 820-0500003 BESL Bolt joint
3 1 810M-0500003 BEAEL Square joint
4 2 850-8502000 =Bk Tee joint
5 1 828-8505000 IRE SA% Hose assembly
6 1 850D-8500002 Bk Square joint
7 1 830D-8522000 RE SR Hose assembly
8 1 830D-8504000 IRE SR Hose assembly
9 1 820-8544000 ZHess Accumulator
10 1 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO HE =TT E Combinatory washer
11 1 830B-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
12 2 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO HE =TT E Combinatory washer
13 1 828-8506000 TR ] S A% 0Oil Source Valve
14 1 830B-8500002 TR Bracket
15 4 8 GB/T97.1 E Washer Zn.D
16 4 8 GB/T93 o EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
17 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 AN SLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 1 830B-8505000 B Bolt joint
19 1 820-8514000 S se Oil filter BEFS21 (Inclue No.21 )
20 1 830T-8500001 BEfaEsk Square joint
21 1 820-8514200 2SR Filter element
22 1 830D-8521000A IRE SR Hose assembly
23 1 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
24 1 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO €A {veaale O-Ring
25 1 830H-8500001 & E R Dead Plate
26 5 10 GB/T97.1 I E] Washer Zn.D
27 5 10 GB/T93 oHf EE H0 [E] Spring washer Zn.D
28 2 M10x35 GB/T5783 AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




85.1.1 4es@MEA4—th (€8825E01,82500248) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM —OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




85.1.1 BT HIiRE RS-t (EAHS25E01,825E02415Y) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 = K = = il & £
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 Vav:: DNy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
30 2 M6x80 GB/T5782 NASLiER Bolt Zn.D
31 2 6 GB/T93 gHf EE H0 [] Spring washer Zn.D
32 1 828-0520001 &R Bracket
33 3 M10x25 GB/T5783 Ay DNy Bolt
34 1 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
35 1 T0309-03000 EE i 18] Solenoid Valve
36 4 M5x50 GB/T70.1 AR IEET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
37 4 5 GB/T93 gHf EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
38 1 826-8515001 [EE Valve body
39 1 6.5x1.5 NBR-90 ISO O G IR ZE 1 O seal ring
40 1 830B-8504002 €] 75y Valve core
41 1 830B-8504004 [E4goasE Spring
42 1 830B-8504003 Bk Bolt joint
43 1 830D-8525100 L2 18] [ s B Y Safety valve core assembly
44 1 820-0500004 YR Plug
45 1 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO HEZRITRE Combinatory washer




85.1.1 4es@MEA4—th (€8825E01,82500248) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM —OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




85.2.1 L B4R E R 4 SR (EFAS25E01,825E0241%!) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs B = K = A i & %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 1ISO S 2L E Combinatory washer
2 1 820-0500003 Bik Bolt joint
3 1 830D-8503000A RE S Hose assembly
4 1 830D-8505000A BRE ZRY Hose assembly
5 1 850-8505000 =@k Tee joint
6 3 830D-8523000A BRE ZRY Hose assembly
7 3 850-8502000 =@k Tee joint
8 1 820-8500004 Bik Bolt joint
9 1 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO S 2L E Combinatory washer
10 2 850D-8500002 BfafEk Square joint
11 1 830D-8519000A RE SR Hose assembly
12 1 850-8501000 =@k Tee joint
13 1 830D-8504000 BRE 2L Hose assembly
14 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O IR E O-Ring
15 1 820-8500013 BiEk Bolt joint
16 2 830D-8521000A RE 2R Hose assembly
17 1 820-0500001 =@k Tee joint
18 1 T0301-12000 BiREE Dozer pilot valve
19 1 830D-8502000 IRE SR Hose assembly
20 1 830D-8509000A BRE BBk Hose assembly
21 1 T0307-01000 %] 1R Valve body
22 1 T0309-03000 ==p 7R Solenoid valve RPE3 (E[E£12V)
23 4 5 GB/T93 QR ESHL [F] Spring washer Zn.D
24 4 M5x50 GB/T 70.1 ASBERMELIEET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV::E Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
26 4 8 GB/T93 CRES Spring washer Zn.D
27 4 8 GB/T97.1 IZHVE Washer Zn.D
28 1 828-0520002 T ) S 52 Bracket
29 1 820-8500006 Bk Square joint




85.2.1 AREHREAEHA(ERB25E01,825E0248) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 825E01,825£02 TYPE)

M ik b
6 5 |“




85.3.1 £ S &N BRIERF-FSRYGERS25E01,825E02418! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CONTROL(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE

Fs 8 = R = A il & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 8 M6x25 GB/T70.1 NARAEELIZET Bolt

2 2 T0301-02000 B SIEYNE Right pilot control valve

3 12 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O IG IRZE 1 O seal ring

4 4 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint

5 8 860A-8500003 Bigk Bolt joint

6 1 830D-8505000A IRE SR Hose assemgly

7 1 830D-8517000 RE S Hose assemgly

8 1 830D-8518000 IRE SR Hose assemgly

9 1 830D-8509000A IRE SR Hose assemgly

10 1 830D-8513000 IRE SRR Hose assemgly

11 1 830D-8514000 *”é 2R Hose assemgly

12 8 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO (AE =L E Combinatory washer

13 8 820-8500003 Bigk Bolt joint

14 1 T0301-01000 LR ERYNE Left pilot control valve

15 1 860-8523000 RE S K Hose assemgly

16 1 830D-8511000 IRE SR Hose assemgly

17 1 830D-8512000 IRE SR Hose assemgly

18 1 830D-8501000 IRE SR Hose assemgly

19 2 830D-8500002 BREPE




85.3.1 AR#AMERE— 484 (£RB25E01,825E0248) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CONTROL(APPLY TO 825£01,825£02 TYPE)




95.1.1 TYERENRIERFGEFHS25E01,825E02415Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs |8 &2 K = = il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 M10 0 1 JB/T7940.1 BB EEHA Grease Cup n.D
2 6 801-0400001 HAMEE Grease Cup cover
3 1 825-9501000 23 hEL Bucket cylinder
4 1 18 BS/A18.7027021SO HETITHE Combinatory washer
5 5 828-9500005 Bk Bolt joint
6 2 828-9515000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
7 2 M8x30 GB/T5783 ANASkIZRE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 10 8 @B/T93 G ES L Spring washer Zn.D
9 2 820-9500003A =pd Pipe clame
10 2 820-9500004 iy Rubber spacer
11 1 825-9505000A AT IBEL Arm cylinder
12 1 825-9512000 NE SRR Steel pipe assembly
13 1 825-9513000 ME SRR Steel pipe assembly
14 2 825-9503000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
15 2 828-9514000 ME LSRR Steel pipe assembly
16 2 820-9500012 TEMR Lower clamping plate
17 2 820-9500011 =pd Pipe clame
18 2 820-9500009 EER Upper clamp plate
19 4 M8x40 GB/T5783 ANASkIZR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 1 828-9521000 B [0 537 1] Valve
21 4 M8 GB/T6170 BlRAEE Nut
22 4 8 GB/T97.1 #HE Washer
23 2 820-9509001 2| B4R Pilot plate
24 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV DN Ay Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 1 815-9509200 BTl Boom offset cylinder
26 1 820-9509100 RIPIR Protective plate
27 1 12 GB/T93 o EE [ Spring washer n.D
28 1 M12 030 GB/T5783 7S IRE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




95.1.1 THEEAHER4(£AB25E01,825E0248) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




06.1.1 FY WK GEF825E01,825E0241.%) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

FF'5 #H &= (A7 % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 830D-0600016 R\ Controling cover plate

2 19 M8x16 GB/T5789 7N FA v R TR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

3 1 830P-0606100A G Front motherboard

4 1 830P-0606002A Ve =20 Sponge

5 1 860E-0613001 R s Rubber footplate

6 1 835-0614010A JHI B R Footplate pedestal

7 6 830P-0606001 R Press plate

8 14 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

9 12 6 GB/T93 L R Spring washer Zn.D

10 12 M6x16 GB/T5783 YAy B Ny iy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 1 830P-0600002B HbR IR Rubber floorboard

12 1 M8 GB/T6170 [EEVAVEL S5 Nut 8-Zn.D

13 1 830D-0611002 PRAT Screw

14 1 830D-0611100 A Footplate

15 1 860E-0613001 R Rubber footplate

16 1 830P-0609100 JIE B T i Cover plate

17 1 830D-0900002 P Rubber mat

18 1 830H-0613000 e )RR Left Motherboard

19 2 6x16 GB/T882 B Pin Zn.D

20 2 2x12 GB/T91 CAREE:E] Cotter pin Zn.D

21 1 825E-0601000 HEZLZH 1 Frame assembly

22 4 M14x30 GB/T70.1 PN A [ A SR R ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

23 4 14 GB/T97.1 S H | Washer Zn.D

24 8 M10x20 GB/T5783 AV Y Bolt 10.9-187 %

25 8 10 GB/T93 L R Spring washer Zn.D

26 8 10 GB/T97.1 SE R Washer Zn.D

27 4 830P-0600001 k= A Shock absorber

28 1 830P-0608100A HERAR Middle motherboard




#44us(£R825E01,825E0248) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

06.1.1

34




06.1.1 FY W GEF825E01,825E0241%) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

FF5 #H &= (A7 # i % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 830P-0608001A R& 5 4 Sponge

30 1 830P-0607001A [ Sponge

31 1 830P-0607100A J5 SRR Rear motherboard

32 1 830D-0600015 AR Cover

33 1 830P-0603000A Vot % Rk e Left manipulate box subassembly | & 1.06.3.1

34 1 830D-0600026 Ry i Seat

35 4 M8x12 GB/T70.1 WS IBAT SR IRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

36 1 830P-0605000A A R Supporting plate of seat JE T 1.06.5.1

37 1 830P-0602000A AR AR LA Right manipulate box subassembly | & - 1.06.2.1

38 1 825E-0602000 e B 21 4 Valve cover subassembly JEIH W.06.4.1

39 1 830P-0611000 SEEBUE T Locking lever




#44us(£R825E01,825E0248) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

06.1.1

34




06.2.1 HIRY\FELEHEGERS25E01,825E02415Y) RIGHT MANIPULATE BOX SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs # 2 K = = i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 6 M6X%20 GB/T70.1 A7~ EFESLRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 6 6 GB/T93 o EE ) Spring washer Zn.D

3 1 830P-0602001 ] Upper box

4 1 830P-0602003 HEMR Right panel

5 4 5 GB/T93 R ES R Spring washer Zn.D

6 4 M5x10 GB/T818 T E S IRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

7 1 830P-0602100A H%52 Right bracket

8 1 830P-0602004 BLBIR Sponge

9 4 M8x25 GB/T5789 NEEZEER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

10 1 830P-0602002 T#E Below box

11 1 860-0600004 [E#R Pressing plate




06.2.1 ##at(€R825E01,825E0248) RIGHT MANIPULATE BOX SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825£02 TYPE)




06.3.1 - EHFE A (G H 825E01,825E0241 1Y) LEFT MANIPULATE BOX SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

FF5 #H &= (A7 % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 M6x20 GB/T70.1 WIS A SR R ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 6 6 GB/T93 L R Spring washer 7Zn.D
3 1 830P-0602001 56 Upper box
4 1 830P-0603004 JETHIAR Left panel
5 4 5 GB/T93 1S Spring washer Zn.D
6 4 M5x10 GB/T818 o pl S LB AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 1 830P-0603100A e 4 Left bracket
8 1 860-0600004 TEHR Pressing plate
9 2 M8 GB/T6170 LS A W R) Nut 8-Zn.D
10 5 8 GB/T93 L R Spring washer Zn.D
11 1 810A-1503000 o Gas spring
12 1 830P-0602002 4 Below box
13 1 830D-0615000 224 R FN Safety valve handle
14 4 M6x12 GB/T5789 AR L TR A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 3 M8x16 GB/T5789 7N R TR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 830P-0603300 Ja Rear supporting
17 2 850-0600002 (e Washer
18 2 830P-0603200 Tl Axes
19 2 M8x20 GB/T70.1 WS A R LR ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 1 818B-0608000 PRET Cap of bolt
21 1 830P-0603001A EAah Draught pole
22 1 810S-0604600 TRk Handle ball




06.3.1 A#4at(£RB25E01,825E0248) LEFT MANIPULATE BOX SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




06.4.1 [&BLA#GEFES25E01,825E02 H1E!) VALVE COVER SUBASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

FS | 8 B K = A i & ix
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 830D-0612000 FHF3k Handle ball

2 1 830P-0604002 W1 FiR Handle of dozer valve

3 1 830D-0600037 BFLED Dust wrap [

4 1 M8 GB/T6170 187N FARE Nut 8-Zn.D

5 9 M8x16 GB/T5789 NEEZHEER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 1 825E-0602100 R Valve cover

7 1 830D-0600043A BIRE Rubber wrap

8 1 830P-0604005 5848 Rear sponge

9 1 830P-0604004 b=t Upper sponge

10 1 830P-0604003 Hi84% Right sponge

11 1 830P-0604006 BIBLE Front sponge

12 1 830D-0600022 ZIER Bracket

13 1 830P-0604001 =S Cover

14 1 830D-0600038 RE Rubber plug




06.4.1  WEa#(£A825£01,825E02 #&) VALVE COVER SUBASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 825E01,825£02 TYPE)

5
f 3 4 g)/
2 (A *
.,
14




06.5.1 EEFGZEGEFES825E01,825E02418Y) SUPPORTING PLATE OF SEAT (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

FS | 8 B K = & i & ix
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 12 MS8x16 GB/T5789 NELEZHIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 1 830P-0605100A EEFEER Supporting plate of seat

3 1 858-0606000 TIPBRRER Right bracket

4 1 830P-0605200 EIES Cover

5 1 830P-0605300A FIZ S Front supporting

6 3 M8x30 GB/T70.1 A7~ E L RET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

7 6 8 GB/T93 pHEE L [E Spring washer Zn.D

8 1 858-0609000 FRELRR Left bracket

9 1 830P-0605001A Hitk Baffle

10 2 M8x35 GB/T5783 NESLIEE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 3 8 GB/T97.1 T Washer Zn.D

12 1 M8x25 GB/T5783 NESLIEE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




APPLY TO 825£01,825E02 TYPE)

k##%(€R825E01,825E0248) SUPPORTING PLATE OF SEAT (

06.5.1

AN NN
AN NN
AN\ AN\

L/
Al

U
/1117717




06.6.1 {TEIRI\GEF825E01,825E0241%Y) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 = K = A i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 810-0620000A FHRsk Handle ball

2 2 M12 GB/T6172 NSRS Nut 8-Zn.D

3 1 830D-0623000 et ot =N Left travelling control assembly

4 2 830D-0620015 BB Rubber footplate

5 1 830D-0652000 R Left footplate

6 2 830D-0620016 + R Clip plank

7 4 M8x20 GB/T5789 NEEZEER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

8 1 830D-0624000 HisY Sk Right travelling control assembly

9 1 830D-0651000 HIEMR Right footplate

10 13 M8x16 GB/T5781 7NFSL2e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 13 8 GB/T93 CAEEFNE Spring washer Zn.D

12 13 8 GB/T97.1 I HLE Washer Zn.D

13 1 830D-0614000 TEETH Stepped stationary shaft

14 4 M6x25 GB/T5781 VAV b L EY ey Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

15 4 M6 GB/T6170 BYNHIZE Nut 8-Zn.D

16 2 818B-0620004 FHAE Dust sleeve

17 1 830D-0621000 S REE Supporting plank

18 1 810-0600009 HEE Washer

19 6 6x24 GB/T882 THEH Pin Zn.D

20 6 2x12 GB/T91 HOHE Cotter pin Zn.D

21 8 6 GB/T97.1 S HLE Washer Zn.D

22 2 830D-0620004 EEXII Connecting fork [

23 2 830D-0620002 EEXI Connecting fork I

24 1 830D-0631000 EEEH Left stationary shaft

25 1 830D-0622000 ot b R =) Left sleeve assembly

26 1 830D-0626000 &4 Supporting plank

27 2 M12x25 GB/T5781 NSk 2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

28 2 12 GB/T93 g EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D




HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

)

06.6.1 f##4(£RB825E01,825E0248




06.6.1 {TEIRY\GEF825E01,825E0241%Y) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 = K = A i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 2 12 GB/T97.1 S HE Washer Zn.D

30 1 830D-0625000 HEG B Right sleeve assembly

31 1 830D-0632000 L EE s Right stationary shaft

32 1 828-0602000 [%]) 2R Valve frame plank

33 6 M10x25 GB/T5783 7NESLIER 8.8-Zn.D

34 6 10 GB/T93 P EEFNE Spring washer Zn.D

35 6 10 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D

36 2 830D-0620003 EEXI Connecting fork II

37 2 830D-0620009 HhE Bushing

38 2 830D-0620011 PR Screw

39 6 M8 GB/T6170 BUNFARIRE Nut 8-Zn.D

40 2 830D-0620006 EEXIV Connecting fork IV

41 2 830D-0620008 53




HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

)

06.6.1 f##4(£RB825E01,825E0248




07.1.1 EBIP=LHE 1 (EHS25E01,825E02418Y) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 = K = A il & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M16x55 GB/T5783 VAV::E Y Bolt 109- 1A% %
2 4 16 GB/T93 o EE 0 [ Spring washer n.D
3 4 16 GB/T96 AHE Washer Zn.D
4 1 830T-0701000 Eipz=EF (K Main body of cab
5 0.87m |801-0700016 b Rubber seal strip
6 1 853D-0700051 ETEZER S Rubber seal strip
7 1.07m  [830D-0700044 TEEHRE Rubber seal strip
8 2 830H-0711000 IRIEE IR Glass mounting plate
9 4 M6x12 GB/T5789 NAEEZERE Bolt
10 1 853D-0700002 Bl FEIRIE Front-lower window glass
11 1 853D-0700009 TG E] Transom window glass
12 2.2m |830D-0700038 e Rubber seal strip
13 1 830H-0700016 HIMNPEIIR Heat insulating plate
14 1 853D-0700006 EEiLE Rear window glass
15 1 853D-0700001 EENEHE Left-rear window glass
16 1 853D-0710000 fEERA S Back cover
17 1 830H-0700015 PRIAMR Adiabatic board
18 2 830H-0700014 [E#R Clamp board
19 14 M8x35 GB/T5789 NAEZEER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 2 830D-0700005A [E#R Clamp board
21 1 853D-0705000 HEIEM Air inlet screew
22 4 M6x8 GB/T819.2 +FFE SR 4T Bolt




Eyzut 1 (£AG25E01,825£0248) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

07.1.1




07.2.1 BIF=ELHHE 2 (EFH25E01,825E0241%Y) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 = K = = T & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 M6x12 GB/T5789 NAEZLEIEZ] Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 2 830E-0700014 EEFF Fixing Pole
3 2 830E-0700012 WIRES Blocking nut
4 1 830E-0700013 EMEA T Right bracket
5 2 830E-0700003 EIE Rearview mirror
6 4 M16 GB/T825 RIFIRE] Eye bolt
7 4 M16x20 GB/T5789 NAEZLEIEZ] Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 4 860-0700014 - Washer
9 1 830D-0709000A B ERABA G Right cover assembly
10 2 820-0703000 5B B Rubber pedestal
11 2 M12 GB/T 6170 BIRAER Nut 8-Zn.D
12 2 ST4.8x13 GB/T845 +FiE g s [ IIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 2 5 GB/T97.1 LV Washer Zn.D
14 1 830D-0713000 RINES Fire extinguisher
15 2 M10 GB/T 6170 BURHIEE Nut 8-Zn.D
16 2 801-0704000 5B B Rubber pedestal
17 1 830H-0700008 X5z B2 Fan bracket
18 2 8 GB/T96 AEE Big washer
19 2 M8x20 GB/T5789 NAEZLEIEZ] Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 2 M8x35 GB/T5789 NAELEIEG Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 1 830H-0700007 NEF Armrest
22 2 ST4.2x13 GB/T845 +FiE g s [ IIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 1 830H-0700012 A Lifesaving hammer
24 2 M5x8 GB/T819.1 + i SLiB4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 1 810S-0700016 BRI O Restriction
26 2 M8x14 GB/T2673 AABIER T SLIBET Bolt 109 X% S
27 1 830H-0709000 WEEd Door snapclose
28 1 853D-0707000A st Left cover assembly
29 1 830E-0700011 EME AT Left bracket
30 2 830E-0700015 BB Rubber ring




syzak ) (£A825£01,825E0248) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

07.2.1

B e —
=

zﬁa
7




07.3.1 ZIPE| R3S (EF825E01,825E0241%)) CAB DOOR LATCH LOCK INSTALLATION (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs wn = K = A il D
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 M6 GB/T6170 Eithav:clias: Nut 8-Zn.D
2 2 6 GB/T93 i EE 0 [ Spring washer 140HV-Zn.D
3 5 6 GB/T97.1 THE Washer 140HV-Zn.D
4 1 860-0710000 [ Tt i Door steak lock
5 1 853D-0700005A [ Thii i = 22 Door steak lock frame
6 2 M6x%35 GB/T5789 NEEZEIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 3 M10x20 GB/T5789 NEEZEER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 2 860-1209008 R EhE E Fleible axes pin
9 1 830D-0700015A HFF O Draw pole 0
10 3 ¢1.6x20 GB/T91 HF O Cotter pin n.D
11 1 830H-0700004 RIAF Draw pole
12 1 96x12 GB/T882 THH Pin shaft Zn.D
13 1 830H-0700003 F R Handlebar
14 1 8 GB/T96.1 KEE Bigger washer 140HV-Zn.D
15 1 M8x12 GB/T5789 ANEEZEER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




07.3.1

EY3IAHEE(£AG25E01,825E0248) CAB DOOR LATCH LOCK INSTALLATION (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




07.4.1 BIZELRET] GEFAS25E01, 825E0241%Y) CAB DOOR ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01, 825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 8 K = A i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 853D-0703000 I14B Cab door
1 1 830H-0703001 WS Rubber seal strip
2 1 853D-0703100 WEXS Main body-Door
3 2m 830H-0703008 BR$% Rubber seal strip
4 1 853D-0703002 ] L3RS Glass of door
5 1 853D-0703007 [T FILIE Glass of door
6 1 860-0702009 il Locking knob
7 2 860-0702011A BEE Bush
8 2 8 GB/T97.1 EHE Washer Zn.D
9 2 8 GB/T93 g EE Spring washer Zn.D
10 2 M8 GB/T6170 Kichay=:] 45 Nut 8.8-Zn.D
11 1 860-0702003 Wk Door lock
12 3 M6x10 GB/T818 +FiEE L 18E] Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 4 M6x25 GB/T5789 NEEZEIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 4 830H-0703011 RE Rubber plug
15 6 M5x10 GB/T819.1 T SR ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 810S-0700015 BR{Z O Bumper 0
17 1 853D-0703012 [Tk ZF Inside armrest
18 2 M8x16 GB/T5789 SNAEZmZRE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 1 855-0702005 NETES Inside knob
20 2 M5x16 GB/T70.1 A 7SEEFESLIEET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 1 830D-0700015A KO Push shaft IT
22 1 830H-0700004 RIFF Push shaft




gy (£A825E01, 825E0248) CAB DOOR ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01, 825E02 TYPE)

07.4.1




07.5.1 B EFIEEHHE(GERS25E01, 825E02415Y) CAB OVERTURN WINDOW ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01, 825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 = K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 10 M8x16 GB/T5789 NEEZEER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 1 830H-0702050 HIEFFHZ LR Bracket-RH
3 1 830H-0705000 GEMT Right sinister
4 2 8 GB/T96 REE Bigger washer
5 2 M8x12 GB/T5789 NEEZHEIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 830H-0702010 ISR Bracket-LH
7 1 830H-0704000 EIEMT Lift sinister
8 2 830H-0700011 SoeE Pneumatic spring
9 2 830H-0700013 SHELEEH Pin
10 4 M8 GB/T6170 Kithay=il 3s: Nut 8-Zn.D
11 2 830H-0702003 Bt Block
12 1 830H-0702040 BT 2R Block bracket-RH
13 1 830H-0702030 B3R Block bracket-LH
14 1 853D-0702100 e a8 Overturn window frame
15 1 830D-0700042 BHFi Right handrail lock
16 6 M6x12 GB/T2671.1 A7SE2ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 1 830D-0700043 R Left handrail lock
18 1 830H-0702020 MREIEYEENR Fixing plate
19 1 830H-0702002 BilE Cover
20 2 6 GB/T93 g EEF Spring washer
21 1 853D-0702001 EE s Glass
22 1 830H-0702004 st TSR Rubber cushion




07.5.1

Y empgat(€AB25E01, 825E024) CAB OVERTURN WINDOW ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01, 825E02 TYPE)




07.6.1 B =R INE AEGEAS825E01,825E0241.5Y) CAB MOVING WINDOW SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01, 825E02 TYPE)

Fs |#& &£ K = =1 il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 853D-0708000A BoEBE Moving window subassembly
1 1 853D-0708002 BohEIRIE O Moving window glass [
2 1 853D-0708001 BoERIE 0 Moving window glass [
3 2 830H-0708100 HiFNB4 Locking knob assembly
4 1 820-0706003 =4 Rubber seal strip
5 1 853D-0708003 BETINE Aluminium-alloy frame




07.6.1 #xe#swask(£A825E01,825E0248) CAB MOVING WINDOW SUBASSEMBLY  (APPLY TO 825E01, 825E02 TYPE)




07.7.1 EBWERIFEAM GEF825E01,825E0241E!) CAB INTERIOR DECORATIONS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs = K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 830H-0700019 BRI R Adiabatic board-RH

2 1 830H-0706002 HiIMAHHR Inside plaque-RH

3 1 830H-0706020 INRER Appearance cover

4 1 830H-0706001 e EANE Cover

5 40 5 GB/T97.1 g Washer 140HV-Zn.D

6 40 ST4.8x16 GB/T845 +FHEE LB INIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

7 1 830H-0706003 HMNER Cover

8 1 830H-0706030 WSV Z 2 Radiogram bracket

9 1 830H-0706008 To4HR Inside plaque-UP

10 6 830H-0706006 XO Air port

11 1 830H-0706005 FiRE1HR Air-condition cover

12 1 830H-0706004 1 OHR Examine and repair cover

13 1 830H-0706007 EEER Back window plaque

14 1 830H-0706013 PBEEHhn Aluminium alloy plaque

15 1 853D-0706009 MR HHR Inside plaque-LH

16 1 830H-0706011 E Cover plate

17 1 830H-0706012 [TRifi R SF Door handle

18 1 830H-0700017 ZEMIPEFAHR Adiabatic board-LH

19 1 830H-0700018 e MIpR#R AR Adiabatic board




07.7.1

ERENARE (£AB25E01,825E0248) CAB INTERIOR DECORATIONS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825£01,825E02 TYPE)




08.1.1 AR FZGEFIS25E01#18Y) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APLLY TO 825E01 TYPE)
Fr n = K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M5x16 GB/T5783 Vay:: By ey Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 5GB/T 97.1 S Washer
3 4 5 GB/T 93 o EE [ Spring washer
4 1 860G-0800002 BE K IE Z =R Bracket
5 1 850-0800001 BE/KE O Warm water pipe [
6 6 d24 Q672 WM 2 I Hoop Zn.D
7 1 860G-0801200 HKREEHIZAMH Flux control hot water
8 2 |830H-0820005 K Water pipe
9 2 850-0800004 =L Joint
10 1 830H-0820200 [E 48NS A% Compressor assembly
11 2 M8x35 GB/T5789 SNEEZEER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 1 830T-0820004 RS EE SRk Inspiration pipe assembly
13 1 830H-0820002 HESIRE SR Vent-pipe assembly
14 1 850-0801002 =F o Pipe clamp
15 5 M6x30 GB/T5783 FNESL2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 9 6 GB/T 97.1 LHEE Washer
17 9 6 GB/T 93 o EE [ Spring washer
18 6 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAY::E L E Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 6 8 GB/T93 o EE 0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
20 6 8 GB/T96 AHE Bigger washer Zn.D
21 1 830H-0802000 poR Az ks Bracket
22 1 830D-0801600 FIRih SRk Desiccator assembly
23 1 850-0801300 FrEEE OE S Desiccator exit pipe
24 1 830H-0820003 a0 E S Desiccator exit pipe
25 5 830D-0801001 =1 Seal ring
26 1 830D-0801006 RE =58 Seal ring
27 1 830H-0820500 TR RER Air-condition cable
28 4 M6x20 GB/T5783 VAV b L EY ey Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




08.1.1 ZRA4(£A825E0144) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APLLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

2816,17 29




08.1.1 AR FKGEFIS25E01#18Y) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APLLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

FE|#H =2 K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 830H-0820400 R4\ 25 Manipulator
30 1 830H-0820600 HEKBREHG Drainpipe subassembly
31 1 830H-0820300 TiEAFE SR Air-condition box assembly
32 2 830D-0801003 axE Right air pipe
33 2 [830D-0801005 ERE Left air pipe
34 8 55-60 JB/T8870 Iz $i Hoop Zn.D
35 1 830H-0820001 Ry EYNRE ==V Condenser intake pipe
36 1 830H-0820100 Ry =N Condenser assembly




08.1.1 ZRA4(£A825E0144) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APLLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

2816,17 29




08.1.2 DARFZGEFIS25E02418Y) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APLLY TO 825E02 TYPE)
Fs| 8 K = A i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M5x16 GB/T5783 FNAESLI2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 5GB/T97.1 S Washer
3 4 5 GB/T 93 o EE [ Spring washer
4 1 860G-0800002 BE K IE Z R IR Bracket
5 7 M6x30 GB/T5783 FNAESL2E Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 7 6 GB/T 97.1 v E Washer
7 7 6 GB/T 93 o EE [ Spring washer
8 1 850-0800001 BE/KE O Warm water pipe [
9 6 d24 Q672 WM 22 T IA i Hoop Zn.D
10 1 860G-0801200 K REIEHIZE LAY Flux control hot water
11 2 830H-0820005 BEKE Water pipe
12 1 820-0912004 Bk Joint
13 1 810B-1501100A BEKETHEL Toggle joint
14 1 830H-0820200 [E 48NS R% Compressor assembly
15 2 M8x35 GB/T5789 NEEZEER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 830T-0820004 ﬂ&’—ﬁi’;‘(""é}]‘—_‘}\ﬁ}z Inspiration pipe assembly
17 1 830H-0820002 HES 8 E SR Vent-pipe assembly
18 1 850-0801002 BExX Pipe clamp
19 1 830D-0801600 F IRl SRk Desiccator assembly
20 1 850-0801300 TR O SR Desiccator exit pipe
21 6 M8x20 GB/T5789 ANEEZMHBE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 1 853D-0800050 S ZeEE Bracket
23 1 830H-0820003 AEEHOE S Desiccator exit pipe
24 5 830D-0801001 K= [E Seal ring
25 1 830D-0801006 REZHE Seal ring
26 1 830H-0820500 LIRS Air-condition cable
27 4 M5x20 GB/T818 +FFEE S IRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
28 1 830H-0820400 R4\ 28 Manipulator




08.1.2 ZRA4(£R825E0248) AIR—CONDITION SYSTEM(APLLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

1
2
3
4

14 15 16 17

SEENTRY. Y.
TTNEY g
i >,
& ) 7




08.1.2 DHRFKGEFIS25E02418Y) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APLLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

Fs| & & K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 830H-0820600 HEKIREEH Drainpipe subassembly
30 1 830H-0820300 TiEEER Air-condition box assembly
31 2 830D-0801003 GRE Right air pipe
32 2 830D-0801005 ENE Left air pipe
33 1 830H-0820001 Ry - EYNRF ==V Condenser intake pipe
34 1 830H-0820100 Ry =N Condenser assembly




08.1.2 ZRA4(£R825E0248) AIR—CONDITION SYSTEM(APLLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

1
2
3
4

14 15 16 17

SEENTRY. Y.
TTNEY g
i >,
& ) 7




10.1.1 BEH 2R (1EFH825E01,825E02418! ) COVERING ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

FS | 8 & K = A i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 M8x16 GB/T 5783 7NEASLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 8 GB/T93 i EE 30 [ Washer Zn.D
3 6 8 GB/T97.1 EEE Washer Zn.D
4 1 835-0910001 32 EE Hinge seat
5 2 3x20 GB/T91 HOHE Cotter pin
6 1 825E-1050000 Yig Support Plate
7 1 825E-1041000 BIEK Front cover
8 1 826-1057301 HBI=E i Front-right cover lock
9 1 853D-0900004 IBF Handle
10 1 860B-1000015B s Joint strip
11 1 856B-0928000 TR Soleplate
12 1 885-1000018 TENIR Set piece
13 8 6 GB/T97.1 LHE Washer Zn.D
14 8 6 GB/T93 i EE 30 [ Washer Zn.D
15 8 M6x16 GB/T5783 NEASLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 885-1000019 E {1 B Set
17 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 7NEASLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 1 830P-0906000A iF0 Snap close
19 1 825E-1031000A AEWRM Right cover plate
20 8 M8x20 GB/T5789 NEEZEIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 12 M6x12 GB/T5783 7NASLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 1 825E-1032000 HEEM Top right screen
23 1 825E-1033000 HEMN Right screen
24 1 825E-1020000A MEZRLA Framework subassembly RBFA10.3.1
25 1 825E-1010000A BN E Engie hood RADN10.2.1




10.1.1 E&#¥i(£R825E01,825E0248) COVERING ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




10.2.1 &ML EGER F825E01,825E02412Y) ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 8825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 = X = =] i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 825E-1011100A HEK Engie hood

2 3.8m |860B-1000015B BEFR SR Joint strip

3 1 825E-1011001A Bk Sponge

4 1 825E-1011300 aHiEM Right screen

5 12 |M6x16 GB/T5783 NASLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 12 |6 GB/T93 o L Washer Zn.D

7 12 6 GB/T96.1 KELE Big washer Zn.D

8 22 [830D-1010001 B E4T Plastic Nail

9 2 825E-1013000 Rk Hinge

10 1 830D-1012000A i Support

11 1 853D-1008000 SoHE Pneumatic support

12 4 2x16 GB/T91 O Cotter pin Zn.D

13 1 825E-1012000 Yig Support

14 4 8 GB/T97.1 L EE Washer Zn.D

15 4 8 GB/T93 B EE N E] Washer Zn.D

16 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 ANALIE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

17 1 825E-1018000 Tig Support

18 8 12 GB/T97.1 T E Washer Zn.D

19 8 12 GB/T93 2 EE N E] Washer Zn.D

20 8 M12x25 GB/T5783 ANASLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

21 1 825E-1011200 iR Left screen

22 1 830D-1051000 A Lockpin assembly RANI10.4.1

23 1 830D-1052000 iR Lock-pedestal assembly RFAI10.4.1

24 1 830D-101500 i Control lock equipment RAI10.4.1




10.2.1 %#hE(£RTB25E01,825E0248) ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 8825E01,825E02 TYPE)




10.3.1 ¥EZR 4B GE A F825E01,825E024/18Y) FRAMEWORK SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 8825E01,825E02 TYPE)

FS | 8 & K = A R & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 825E-1021000A MEZE Framework
2 7 10 GB/T97.1 EEE Washer Zn.D
3 2 2x16 GB/T91 HOHE Cotter pin Zn.D
4 2 830D-1000003 THH Shaft pin
5 2 825E-1022000 ot Hinge
6 2 853D-1006000 B 5k e Hinge seat
7 4 8 GB/T97.1 HEE Washer Zn.D
8 4 8 GB/T93 i EE 30 [ Washer Zn.D
9 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV:-b Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 2 825E-1020001 B 5k BE Hinge seat
11 6 12 GB/T97.1 S EE Washer Zn.D
12 6 12 GB/T93 S EE L E] Washer Zn.D
13 6 M12x30 GB/T5783 7NEASLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 5 M10x30 GB/T5783 7NASLIERE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 5 10 GB/T93 HEHE Washer Zn.D




10.3.1 E24#(€RT825E01,825E0248) FRAMEWORK SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 8825E01,825£02 TYPE)




10.4.1 o E8iZEE(GEFF825E01,825E02 #15Y) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs #n B K = A i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 M12 GB/T6170 Kichay:cl 3s: Nut 8-Zn.D
2 1 830D-1014200 01 EH e Lock pin pedestal

3 5 10 GB/T97.1 SEEE Washer Zn.D

4 5 10 GB/T93 o EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D

5 5 M10x20 GB/T5783 7NASL12e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 830D-1014003 125 Nut

7 1 830D-1014004 GAE Spring

8 1 830D-1014005 gE &5 R Spring pedestal

9 1 830D-1014002 BitH Lockpin

10 1 830D-1014001 h&E Tension spring

11 1 830D-1014103 tH4h Shaft pin

12 1 830D-1014104 ik Right check plate

13 1 830D-1014101 Wi E EHE Immobile pin

14 1 M5 GB/T6170 Kithay=:lEAs, Nut 8-Zn.D
15 1 M5x16 GB/T5783 7NASLZe Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 830D-1014105 <R Left check plate

17 2 M10x1 GB/T 6172.1 NEAEEZE Nut 8-Zn.D
18 2 830D-1014102 &4 Rotational pin

19 1 830D-1014110 2 Pedestal
20 1 830D-1015200 WERY Soft-pipe subassembly
21 5 8 GB/T97.1 E Washer Zn.D
22 5 8 GB/T93 o EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
23 2 M8 GB/T6170 BUNRIES Nut 8-Zn.D
24 1 830D-1015003 F g Handle

25 1 801-1206200 F iRk Handle ball
26 1 830D-1015001A HE Torsion spring

27 1 830P-1004100 iR Turntable pedestal
28 1 9 GB/T894.1 &b P o M 3 ) Closing ring




10.4.1  SathB4EE(EATE25E01,825E02 #8) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




10.4.1 ol E5iZEE(GERF825E01,825E02 #15Y) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 = K = A il & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 830D-1015002 35 Turntable
30 3 M8x16 GB/T5783 VAV P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
31 1 830P-1004000 VAR IIES] Control lock equipment
32 1 830D-1051000 BitHLAH Lockpin assembly
33 1 830D-1052000 iR Lock-pedestal assembly




10.4.1  SathB4EE(EATE25E01,825E02 #8) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




11.1.1 [E%ENM4 (IEHS25E01,825E02418Y ) SLEWING MICHANISM (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE) 11.1
FS |& =2 K 5 & i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 40  |Mm120 65 @B/T5782 VA=Y Y e Bolt 129-1 8= %
2 1 820-1120000 [O]%8 7 & Slewing support M=5
3 2 0 120 45 @&B/T119.2 E i Pin 12X45 (AR)




B#A(£RG25E01. 825E0248) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




12.1.1 A# 2R ZGEF825E01#18Y) COOLING SYSTEM(APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

Fs B R = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 M8x16 GB/T5783 7N SL2ie Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 17 8 GB/T93 EEE Washer Zn.D

3 17 8 GB/T97.1 GREE Spring washer Zn.D

4 1 830H-1201008 I Pull staff

5 1 825E-1201001 LIRinid Left heat-insulation space

6 1 825E-1201004 RN MR Left wind separate board

7 8 6 GB/T97.1 EEE Washer

8 8 6 GB/T93 gHf EE 0 [ Spring washer

9 6 M6x16 GB/T5783 Vav::E LAy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

10 1 828-1201400 IKER 2R Radiator

11 1 825E-1201003 LERRAR Upper wind separate board

12 1 825E-1201002 EPg#hih Upper heat-insulation space

13 1 828-1201003 FKE Upper water pipe

14 4 d45 Q672 N 22 T I i Hoop

15 8 4x45 GB/T882 % Pin

16 1 825E-1201005 HIR XK Right wind separate board

17 1 825E-1201006 iR Right heat-insulation spacer

18 8 830-1201013 #;E Washer

19 8 1.6x16 GB/T91 HO%E Retainer pin

20 1 830H-1201016 & %E FiE Fixation hoop

21 2 830H-1201001 ERiRE Upper shock spacer

22 2 830H-1201011 EF Sleeve

23 2 830H-1201012 #HE Washer

24 1 830H-1201009 TERMX Down wind separate space

25 2 12 GB/T93 RE Spring washer Zn.D

26 2 M12 GB/T6170 1BYNARES Nut 8-Zn.D

27 1 828-1201006 TKE Lower water pipe

28 1 825E-1201300 EXE Fan guide




12.1.1 #44%(£R825E0144) COOLING SYSTEM(APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

< T,
ST

SN
=SS Y




12.1.1 A# 2R % GEF825E01#18Y) COOLING SYSTEM(APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

Fs 8y = K = =1 il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 830-1201014 B Hose

30 1 830-1201015 S e Balancing container

31 1 860-1202600 S Bracket

32 8 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV::PA Y Bolt

33 1 M8 GB/T6170 1BUN AR Nut

34 1 M8x40 GB/T5783 VAV Y Bolt

35 1 828-1200002 Iz Fan

36 1 828-1201100 b1 Ty Fender

37 1 828-1200001 X gk Fan spacer

38 4 M8x70 GB/T5782 AR Bolt 2




12.1.1 #44%(£R825E0144) COOLING SYSTEM(APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

< T,
ST

SN
=SS Y




12.1.2 AR ZGEAS25E02418L) COOLING SYSTEM(APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

Fs B R = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 M8x16 GB/T5783 7N SL2ie Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 12 8 GB/T93 EEE Washer Zn.D

3 12 8 GB/T97.1 GREE Spring washer Zn.D

4 1 830H-1201008 A Pull staff

5 1 825E-1221001 LIRinid Left heat-insulation space

6 110m  [810-1506004 VA NS

7 1 825E-1221002 R XAk Left wind separate board

8 8 6 GB/T97.1 S Washer

9 8 6 GB/T93 RES Spring washer

10 2 M6x12 GB/T5783 7NASL 2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 1 825E-1221003 L RRin Upper heat-insulation space

12 1 828-1201200 LFERXR Upper wind separate board

13 1 825E-1221100 KB 28 Radiator

14 1 825E-1221004 HIRfhid Right heat-insulation spacer

15 1 828-1201005 AR Xk Right wind separate board

16 6 4x45 GB/T882 FH 5 Pin

17 6 830-1201013 e ig=y Washer

18 6 1.6x16 GB/T91 HO%E Retainer pin

19 4 d50 Q672 I 22 IR i Hoop

20 1 825E-1221005 EKE Upper water pipe

21 1 825E-1221006 TKE Lower water pipe

22 2 830H-1201001 LR R Upper shock spacer

23 2 830H-1201011 & Sleeve

24 2 830H-1201012 HpE Washer

25 2 12 GB/T93 RE Spring washer Zn.D

26 2 M12 GB/T6170 BN Nut 8-Zn.D

27 1 830H-1201009 TR Down wind separate space

28 1 825E-1221200 EXE Fan guide




12.1.2 #44%(£RB825E0248) COOLING SYSTEM(APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)




12.1.2 AR ZGEAES25E02418L) COOLING SYSTEM(APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

Fs B R = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 830-1201014 RE Hose

30 1 830-1201015 S e Balancing container

31 1 860-1202600 = Bracket

32 5 M8x20 GB/T5783 NEASLIEE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

33 1 M8 GB/T6170 BIANFHIZE Nut 8-Zn.D

34 1 M8x40 GB/T5783 VAV P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

36 1 825E-1221400 P Fender

37 6 M6x16 GB/T5783 INEASLIEE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.1.2 #44%(£RB825E0248) COOLING SYSTEM(APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)




12.2.2 #H5Z % GEF825E02#138Y) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8y = K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 801B-1213100 T EE Air filter assembly

2 8 M8x20 GB/T5783 NASLiER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

3 8 8 GB/T97.1 T Washer Zn.D

4 8 8 GB/T93 gHf EE 0 [ Spring washer Zn.D

5 1 825E-1222100 EREE R Bracket

6 3 M8 GB/T6170 Kithay=clEas, Nut 8-Zn.D

7 2 830H-1202004 TR K T-Hoop

8 1 825E-1222001 BHSE Rear air-inlet hose

9 1 825E-1222002 BEHSE Rear air-inlet hose

10 1 830H-1202007 TEI K fi T-Hoop

11 1 830H-1202008 PenpE Heat insulation

12 1 828-1202004 = Staple bolt

13 1 825E-1222003 FiESELe Bracket




12.2.2 #4544 (#RB25E0244) AR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82502 TYPE)




12.3.1 HES R GEFS25E01#18Y) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

Fs B R = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 M8x30 GB/T5783 7NESLIEE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 6 8 GB/T 93 o EE S0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
3 9 8 GB/T 97.1 T Washer Zn.D
4 1 M8x50 GB/T 5783 A KRR Bolt
5 1 830H-1204003 AR E Exhaust spacer
6 3 M8 GB/T 6170 Kithay=clEas, Nut 8-Zn.D
7 4 10 GB/T 96.1 KIE Washer Zn.D
8 4 M10 GB/T 6170 Kichay::l 3s: Nut 8-Zn.D
9 1 828-1204100A JEmaE e Exhaust support
10 2 M8x25 GB/T 5783 VAV P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 1 828-1204001 E Cirque hoop
12 4 M10x30 GB/T 5783 NEASLIEE Bolt 10.9-iA2 S
13 4 10 GB/T 93 RES Spring washer Zn.D
14 4 10 GB/T 97.1 EEVE Washer Zn.D
15 2 830H-1204001 ZE 5 Tighten hoop
16 1 828-1204300A HEES Muffler
17 1 828-1204200A BERZE Support




12.3.1 #45#%(€R325E0148) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

1"

S




12.32 HES R GEFS25E02#41.8Y) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 = K = il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 5 M8x25 GB/T5783 Ly Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 9 8 GB/T93 o EE 0 [ Spring washer Zn.D

3 9 8 GB/T97.1 #HE Washer Zn.D

4 1 825E-1224100 JEFEee Muffler

5 2 835-1204200 & 7E FiE Cirque hoop

6 2 835-1204400 & E f& Cirque hoop

7 2 M6x30 GB/T5783 7NASL12e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

8 2 6 GB/T93 o EE S0 [ Spring washer Zn.D

9 2 6 GB/T97.1 E Washer Zn.D

10 1 835-1204002 JEEEEREME Muffler heat-insulation material

11 2 835-1204003 ME e =EME Muffler heat-insulation material

12 1 835-1214300 JEEEEZEa Muffler support

13 2 M10x40 GB/T5783 VAV::E Y Bolt 109- 1A% %

14 2 10 GB/T93 o EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D

15 2 10 GB/T97.1 E Washer Zn.D

16 4 8 GB/T96 KEE Washer Zn.D

17 4 M8 GB/T6170 Eitbay=cl Sy Nut 8-Zn.D

14 2 M12x25 GB/T5783 FNAESL2Ee Bolt 10.9-1A72 5

19 2 12 GB/T93 S EE N E Spring washer Zn.D

20 2 12 GB/T97.1 EEE Washer Zn.D




12.3.2 #45#%(€R325E0248) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825£02 TYPE)

CEESL. 459




12.4.1 hHH R % GEF825E01 815 POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

Fs wn = R = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 8 M10x30 GB/T5783 7N SL2ie Bolt

2 8 10 GB/T93 o EE S0 [ Spring washer

3 8 10 GB/T97.1 EE Washer

4 1 828-1205001 XieEEER Connecting disc of flywheel house

5 8 M8x25 GB/T5783 AV=-P Y e Bolt

6 8 8 GB/T93 o EE 0 [ Spring washer

7 8 8 GB/T97.1 EEE Washer

8 1 828-1205100 BX5h 28 Connector




12.4.1 sin#bA%(£R825E0148) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)




12.4.2 315 R4 GES2SE02L %) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= (A=) % s % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 6 M10x25 GB/T5783 VAYi B {i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 12 10 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D

3 6 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

4 1 835-1215001 KA Connecting disc

5 6 M10x1.25%30 GB/T5786 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 1 835-1205100 Behhas Connector




12.4.2  #r&4%4(€825E0248) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)




12.5.1 YERRZIEEGENRSGGERS25E01H1EY) SUPPORT AND AIR-CONDITIONED COMPRESSOR SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

Fs wn = K = il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 MI12 GB/T6182 BRESATISIER Nut 8-Zn.D
2 4 810K-1208003 =] Washer
3 8 828-1206001 =2 Shock absorber
4 2 M12x110 GB/T5782A VAV DR A Bolt 10.9-ix7% 5
5 8 M12x35 GB/T5783A NASkiER Bolt 10.9-2% 5
6 8 12 GB/T93 o EE 0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
7 12 12 GB/T97.1 EE Washer Zn.D
8 1 828-1207100 alaxs Rear-right support
9 1 828-1206100 =R Rear-left support
10 8 M10x30 GB/T5783A NASkiER Bolt 10.9-1A% %
11 11 10 GB/T93 GREEE Spring washer Zn.D
12 11 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
13 1 828A-1202100A ABiZE Front-right support
14 1 828-1208100 ERIZEE Front-left support
15 2 M12x100 GB/T 5782A NASkIZiE Bolt 10.9- 1A% S
16 1 828A-1202002A B AT Tightening bolt
17 1 828A-1202003 TRE Strap
18 1 828A-1202001A B Strap wheel
19 3 M10x35 GB/T5783A NASkIZiE Bolt 10.9- 1A% S
20 1 M8x20 GB/T5783A VAV DN Ay Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 4 8 GB/T93 R ES Spring washer Zn.D
22 4 8 GB/T97.1 I E] Washer Zn.D
23 1 MS8x75 GB/T5782A AL Bolt 10.9-1 A% 5
24 1 M8x30 GB/T5783A VAV DR Ay Bolt 10.9-ix7% 5
25 1 M8x40 GB/T5783a NASkiER Bolt 10.9-iA% 5




1251 xARSHESNA4(£R325E0148) SUPPORT AND AIR—CONDITIONED COMPRESSOR SYSTEM (APPLY TO 82501 TYPE)




12.5.2 ZEKRZIEEDEN H % (GEFAS25E02415Y) SUPPORT AND AIR-CONDITIONED COMPRESSOR SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

Fs B R = A i & *
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M12x110 GB/T5782 FNAESLI2 Bolt 10.9-187%= 5
2 8 828-1206001 AR R Shock absorber
3 1 830T-1204200A HELze Rear support-RH
4 4 810K-1208003 # Washer
5 10 12 GB/T 97.1 EE Washer Zn.D
6 2 12 GB/T6182 RENADISER Nut 8-Zn.D
7 4 14 GB/T 97.1 EE Washer Zn.D
8 4 14 GB/T 93 gHf EE 3 [ Spring washer Zn.D
9 4 M14x1.5%x35 GB/T5786 FNAESL2 Bolt 10.9-187%= 5
10 1 830T-1204100A = Rear support-LH
11 6 M12x1.25%35 GB/T5786 7NESL2E Bolt 10.9-1X7%= 5
12 6 12 GB/T93 e EE Spring washer Zn.D
13 1 830T-1203100 ERIZEE Front support-LH
14 1 830T-1203200 AR 3R Front support-RH
15 1 830T-1207002 TiAEE Strap
16 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 NEASLIEE Bolt 10.9-1A%= S
17 4 8 GB/T93 o EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
18 4 8 GB/T97.1 LHEE Washer Zn.D
19 1 830T-1207001 o T Tightening bolt
20 1 M8x30 GB/T5783 NEASLIEE Bolt 10.9-1A7Z= S
21 1 M8x40 GB/T5783 FNESL2 Bolt 10.9-187 5
22 1 M10x1.25%30 GB/T5786 VAY::E L E Bolt 109- 1A% %
23 1 10 GB/T93 o EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
24 1 10 GB/T97.1 LHEE Washer Zn.D




12.5.2  XARZBESNA4(ERG25E0208) SUPPORT AND AIR—CONDITIONED COMPRESSOR SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825£02 TYPE)




12.6.1 AR R FGEAS25E01418Y) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

FS |88 & K = A il & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 830H-1502300 K B EEGIETY) Oily water separator(Filter element)
2 4 d25 JB/T8870 Wz i Hoop Zn.D
3 1 828-1211001 HhE Fuel pipe
4 1 828-1211002 RS Fuel pipe
5 1 850-1205300 SEImTIE 23 Fuel prefilter
6 1 830H-1502600 LTINS 22 GBSy Fuel prefilter(Filter element)
7 4 10 GB/T97.1 THE Washer Zn.D
8 4 10 B/T93 HEE Spring washer Zn.D
9 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 7SRk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 2 VBO 40 GB/T5783 AV:- B Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 2 8 GB/T97.1 T#HE Washer Zn.D
12 2 8 B/T93 HEIE Spring washer Zn.D
13 2 [M8GB/T6170 BRI Nut 8-Zn.D
14 4 14 JB/T982 HEZRIR Combinatory seal washer
15 1 828-1211100A LiEse Fuel filter support




12.6.1 #wA%(£R825E01448) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

G

G




12.6.2 HAB R % (GEAS25E02415Y) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 = K = i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 830D-0501009 mEE Fuel pipe
2 6 d16 JB/T8870 Mz i Hoop
3 1 835-1211001 NS Fule-return pipe
4 1 830D-0501008 HBEE Fuel outlet pipe
5 10 d20 JB/T8870 Wz $iE Hoop Zn.D
6 1 830H-1200003 ELHE Fule-return pipe
7 1 830T-1208100 B SR Bracket
8 6 M10x25 GB/T5783 NASLiER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 6 10 GB/T93 gHf 2 H [ Spring washer Zn.D
10 6 10 GB/T97.1 T E] Washer Zn.D
11 1 M8x65 GB/T5782 Vay: DNy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 1 8 GB/T93 o EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
13 1 8 GB/T97.1 E Washer Zn.D
14 3 810H-1202003 #HmED Oile-out pipe [ L=400
15 1 835-1211002 hEE Fuel pipe
16 1 825E-1228020 ,$7J< TEEE (FEVIR ) Oily water separator (FEHI3R ) 1G311-43350
17 1 858B-1203001 e (FEVLK ) Assy.fuel filter ( FEFLSR ) 1C011-4301 0
18 1 E:Ehyk (FEMNK ) Tee joint ( FEHL3R ) 1G065-4236 00
19 1 =pd Pipe Clip ( FEHLK ) 14971-42750
20 1 HE Fuel Tube ( FEMLZR ) 09661-4040 [0




12.6.2

$uA4(£A825E0208) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825£02 TYPE)

2
=gk (k) 18
Tee joint 17
~——~
RURE (ALK

Assy.fuel filter

'/ 13 12 11

S
. 5
y— 16

WA NAK) o>
Oily water separator P2 |




12.7.1 ;I RN R L GER825E01H1EY) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM(APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

Fs B R = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-1209008 el [E EH Flexible fixation pin
2 1 M5x10 GB/T29.2 +FiES AL IER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 1 6 GB/T97.1 EE Washer Zn.D
4 1 2x16 GB/T91 FOH Hatch pin
5 5 8 GB/T93 RES Spring washer Zn.D
6 1 8 GB/T97.1 E#E Washer Zn.D
7 1 828-1212100 WERY Flexible assembly
8 1 M10x1 GB/T6173 NEEER Nut 8-Zn.D
9 1 801-1206200 FiRk Handle head
10 1 830-1206101 BEFIR Parking handle
11 1 M6 GB/T889.1 YAy LS A Nut 8-Zn.D
12 1 801-1206005 ER Press board
13 1 12 GB/T955 BTz E Spring washer Zn.D
14 1 M5x16 GB/T5783 N2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 1 830-1206203 =33 Idler pulley
16 1 M8 GB/T6170 Eichay::l 3s: Nut 8-Zn.D
17 1 830-1206202 EEN Connecting board
18 1 M6x%25 GB/T5783 7NESL2E Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 2 M6x30 GB/T70 A 7B R SLIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.7.1 #1849 4%(€R825E0148)THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM(APPLY TO 825£01 TYPE)




12.7.2 RIMNRNRZGEAS25E02#H18Y) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 = K = A il & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 830T-1225100 [ EVES A=Y Gun stay wire assembly
2 2 M6x16 GB/T5783 VAV P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 2 6 GB/T93 gHf 5 H [ Spring washer Zn.D
4 2 6 GB/T97.1 EEVE Washer Zn.D
5 1 835-1212001B [ EEES Gun bracket
6 1 801-1206200 FHHsk Handle head
7 1 830-1206101 (BZEFIR Parking handle
8 1 M8 GB/T6170 Kithay=clEAs, Nut 8-Zn.D
9 1 830-1206203 =1 Idler pulley
10 1 M6 GB/T889.1 R /NRISER Locknut 8-Zn.D
11 1 801-1206005 [£#R Press plate
12 1 12 GB/T955 JEFZ oM Spring washer Zn.D
13 1 M5x16 GB/T5783 7NASL2e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 M6x%25 GB/T70.1 A 7SR SLIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 1 830-1206202 EER Connecting plate
16 1 M6x25 GB/T5783 VAV::E Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 1 M10x1 GB/T6173 NEAEEZE Nut 8-Zn.D




12.7.2  WI#4#4(£R325E0248) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)




12.8.1 EhH &4 (3EFHES25E01418!) ENGINE SPARE PART ( APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE )

Fs B R = A il & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 828-1203000 321N Enging A1700
1 1 830H-1502300 SmiRER (IRISY) Fuel-filter FS1235
2 1 830H-1502400 VmE a2 Lubricating oil filter LF16034
3 1 828-1203000-007 XEBERE Fan belt 4900271
4 1 828-1203000-001 o ik Starting motor ST35001
5 1 828-1203000-002 FEEEML Alternator EE35001
6 1 828-1203000-003 KR Water pump WP35001
7 1 828-1203000-004 # (KREA) Washer WO035001




12.8.1 kot (£R825E01#8) ENGINE SPARE PART(APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)




12.8.2 RN &H (3EFH825E02418)) ENGINE SPARE PART ( APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE )

FS |8 & K = A il & iF
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 |825E-1228004 KB Fan 16414-7411 0
2 1 |825E-1228002 ZeE A Alternator 19279-6401 00
3 1 |825E-1228003 XEER & Fan belt 1G382-9701 00
4 1 |825E-1228001 fEoh 5k Starting motor 17123-6301 0,12V~2.0kw
5 1 |825E-1228011 VimEase Lubricating oil filter 16414-3243 00
6 1 |825E-1228000 Lot & THA Enging A{RHED1803




12.8.2 koA £RG825E0248) ENGINE SPARE PART(APPLY TO 825£02 TYPE)




13.1.1 AT 23 FI825E01,825E024 1) BOOM LAMP ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

P | B & R 5 % PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 M12x45 GB/T5783 YIS i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 1 12 GB/T93 i R Spring washer /n. D
3 1 12 GB/T97.1 SPGB Washer Zn.D
4 1 830E-1301100 Bl T HE LR Lamp bracket
5 1 T0405-02211 TAELT Work lamp 12V
6 5 T0416-06001 A e Piece for fixing wire
7 5 6 GB/T97.1 S B Washer Zn.D
8 5 6 GB/T93 L ] Spring washer Zn. D
9 5 M6x12 GB/T818 AR AL SRR T Bolt 8.8-Zn. D
10 1 830T-1330100 TR Main wiring harness it FH825E01
830T-1340100 Bty Main wiring harness 16 FH 825E02




13.1.1  ##0%$(£AB25E01,825E0248) ARM LAMP ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

WY
e\




13.2.1 3 Hith 222 MRl (3% F825E01,825E0241%) BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01, 825E02 TYPE)

FF5 & A7 # i &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0413-02101 i Battery 6-QW-60HD

2 2 T0416-01101 ok I E A sk Connection nip for battery

3 1 830E-1322010 E b EARIE L Anode wire to the battery

4 1 830D-1300400 & EA 2 Anode wire

5 1 830D-1320002 EF Fixing pole

6 1 10 GB/T93 R Spring washer Zn.D

7 1 10 GB/T97.1 SEER Washer Zn.D

8 1 830D-1320001 EIN Fixing ring

9 1 T0413-02102 i Battery 6-QW-60LHD

10 2 T0416-01102 E AR e Sk Connection nip for battery

11 1 830D-1300100 & HLh A AR 2 Cathode wire

12 1 830D-1300300 & L A A % 2 Cathode wire to the battery




13.2.1

FhbLERE(£RB25E01, 825E0248)  BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 825E01, 825E02 TYPE)




13.3.1 BB RS GEAS25E01,825E024/18!) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR PLATFORM (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs | 8 & K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0401-01112 BN EES X Main switch (12V)

2 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 VAP s Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

3 2 10 GB/T93 i EE Spring washer Zn.D

4 2 10 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D

5 1 830D-1300200 EBMETRL Earthing wire

6 1 T0416-02102 i [ )\ Buzzer (12V)

7 1 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV:-b Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

8 1 8 GB/T93 g ES Spring washer Zn.D

9 1 8 GB/T97.1 IV Washer Zn.D




13.3.1

FouBA(£€RB25E01,825E0248) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR

PLATFORM (APPLY TO 825£01,825£02 TYPE)




13.4.1 ;A 28 2 AN (& F825E01,825E024/1 %)) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR TANK (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs |88 Z K = A il & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0411-15212 ROLER%ER Fuel level sensor L= 380nm
2 5 5 @B/T97.1 R Washer Zn.D
3 5 5 @&/T193 o EE Spring washer Zn.D
4 5 VB0 16 GB/T5783 AV Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 1 T0411-01201 mE R kER Temperature sensor 20~95°
6 1 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO HETIR Combinatory washer




Wit BLA(£AB25E01,825E02418) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR TANK (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)




13.5.1 BYEEBEER GEF825E01,825E02418Y) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL (APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs |8 £ K = = 1] &
No. [ Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0408-01111 mUE 23 Cigalette lighter (12V)
2 1 838A-1302000 R BN Switch assembly (12V)
3 1 810H-1300101 Fo o FF < FnhE Scutcheon
4 1 |T0401-04401 A{IEARLF X Start key switch
5 1 838A-1302100 R FF K& R Wiring harness (12V)




1351  #4pe3dR (£AB25E01,825E0248) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL (APPLY TO 825£01,825E02 TYPE)

4 LR ARAN
5 HAFK
I

AN :

X
f . !
:

| |

S S

T ANM _
R

ANT: hikd AN2: Bk

FREFRLAESE

MR
ko
N34 : "
| f B —
. AN4-|‘[ : r T0411-12102

g —

AN3: s AN4: REFR




13.6.1 &HH1EE 28 SRk (GEFIS25E01#1EY) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE(APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

Fs 8 = K = A W & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 830T-1310300 FoohzkoR Start wiring hamess
2 1 T0411-01101 BEEREkEE Temperature sensor
3 1 T0411-12101 TRIRERR Backup switch (FEZIERS)
4 1 T0411-17104 EER (L Rkes Speed sensor
5 1 T0411-03101 £ 1{ERkes Pressure sensor
6 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 NESLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 2 10 GB/T93 CAEEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
8 2 10 GB/T97.1 S HLE Washer Zn.D
9 1 830D-1300500 BB Earthing wire
10 1 T0411-14101 KD BIREAF X< Water in full alarm switch FEHiE SR
11 1 T0402-04104 B AWTSEIRPE B Fuse S0A
12 1 T0402-04102 B AW SRRPG Fuse 30A
13 1 T0402-01105 _IRIBHRERE Box
14 2 M5x12 GB/T65 FrER LR ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 2 5 GB/T93 qEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
16 2 5 GB/T97.1 I HLE Washer Zn.D
17 2 M6x10 GB/T65 FiER L8] Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 2 6 GB/T93 qEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
19 2 6 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
20 1 T0404-01211 TR 23 Jump-start ralay 12V
21 1 830H-1300101A TR Fixing plate
22 1 830H-1301000 O R SE A B Bk Starting relay assembly BIERS11~21F 4 (Include No.11~21)




13.6.1

ZafeB4R(ERB25E01#8) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE(APPLY TO 825E01 TYPE)




13.6.2 &SHHEE 28 2R GERIS25E02418Y) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE(APPLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

Fs # 2 K = 7 i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-1324001 LTl iEH% Earthing wire
2 1 12 GB/T97.1 LHE Washer Zn.D
3 1 12 GB/T93 D EE TN [E Spring washer Zn.D
4 1 M12x1.25x25 GB/T5786 VAV:-b Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 1 10 GB/T97.1 IV Washer Zn.D
6 1 10 GB/T93 G E Spring washer Zn.D
7 1 M10x20 GB/T5783 7NASLIERE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 2 M6x12 GB/T5783 VAV:-b Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 2 6 GB/T93 g EE Spring washer Zn.D
10 1 T0404-01211 o4 EE 23 Jump-start relay 12V
11 2 M5x12 GB/T5783 7NASLIERE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 2 5 GB/T93 i EE Spring washer Zn.D
13 1 T0402-01105 ZIRIBHRER R Box
14 1 T0402-04104 IRIB RS IRIE S Fuse 50A
15 1 T0402-04102 iz e P ol = Fuse 30A
16 1 T0411-03101 [E{EkzE Pressure sensor
17 1 T0411-01101 BE(ERKSS Temperature sensor
18 1 830T-1340300 &R Start wiring hamess




13.6.2 ARk BE&(ERAB25E0244) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE(APPLY TO 825£02 TYPE)




13.7.1 B3¢z 88 2 Ak GEF825E01,825E02#1.5Y) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 8 K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 M6x12 GB/T65 FiEE LR ET Bolt
2 8 6 GB/T93 g S Spring washer Zn.D
3 8 6 GB/T97.1 IV Washer Zn.D
4 1 830H-1300601 INREZER Fixing plate
5 1 T0412-04212 INZERISIREE Monitor assembly DCO038D-H
6 1 T0405-07201 IREEIB AT Boom Swing Indicator
7 1 T0401-03210 SRITEFHFX Speed Switch
8 1 T0401-03202 maElFFx Swipper Switch
9 1 T0401-03203 XUEEFF X Fan Switch
10 1 T0401-03205 ZRITHF X Alarm Lamp Switch
11 3 T0401-03201 TEATHX Working lamp Switch
12 2 T0401-03303 =R Cover board
13 8 T0401-03302 AR (5] ER §EZE Middle Single Frame
14 2 T0401-03301 5 EpFEZR Side Single Frame
15 1 T0409-01110 U ZE M Radio 12V
16 4 4 GB/T97.1 JLHEE Washer Zn.D
17 4 4 GB/T93 i EE Spring washer Zn.D
18 4 M4x12 GB/T818 +ENE A B4 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 1 T0409-02101 =Y I R57 Radiogram antenna
20 2 T0409-15101 17525 Speaker
21 2 T0409-06203 7R E Cover speaker
22 1 T0405-04211 BT Caution light
23 1 T0416-04002 ERITZER Bracket
24 2 M8 GB/T6170 Lithay::l A4S Nut 8-Zn.D
25 1 830E-1310500 BInE TR Cable-Lamp
26 2 M8x20 GB/T818 VAV B Y oy Bolt
27 2 8 B/T93 PR EERL [E Spring washer Zn.D
28 2 8 B/T97.1 LV Washer Zn.D




13.7.1 #%263¥R(£AB25E01,825E0248) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB(APPLY TO 825£01,825E02 TYPE)

15,16,17,18
14 25
13

 _BE13271000AEA

—




13.7.1 B3¢ z= 1 88 2 Ak GEF825E01,825E02#1.5Y) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB(APPLY TO 825E01,825E02 TYPE)

Fs 8 8 K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 3 T0405-12111 T1EAT Working-lamp
30 1 T0407-11111 B XU F Fan 12V
31 1 830H-1310600A BinzE4 R CAB wiring harness
32 1 T0405-13211 ToT Top lamp 12V (FEZ L= )
33 1 T0406-12111 SSE1ES Wiper (FEEF=EH)
34 1 T0416-15101 PRS2 Buzzer 12V
35 1 T0404-03111 FHN 4K EE 25 Glow Relay JD191A-12V
36 1 830H-1300420 TR Build in board
37 5 T0404-02411 B4k e 28 Relay 12V
38 1 T0416-04001 YRR 23 RELR Relay bracket
39 13 M5x12 GB/T818 TFiEE S IRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
40 13 5 GB/T93 g ES Spring washer Zn.D
41 13 5 GB/T97.1 IV Washer Zn.D
42 1 T0402-01105 —RIBKREEE 2 place fuse box BX2022
43 1 T0402-04104 ZRIBRRSRIES Fuse 50A
44 1 830H-1300401 i e Y e Tag for 14 place fuse
45 1 830H-1300411 + PO IRIA KT BS 4% TR Fuse wiring harness
46 5 T0402-02103 10A {REEF 10A Fuse 10A
47 2 T0402-02105 20A {RFE 20A Fuse 20A
48 1 T0402-02101 S5A fRBE A 5A Fuse 5A
49 1 T0402-02104 15ARBE A~ 15A Fuse 15A
50 1 T0402-01104 TR IARAEE = 14 place box
51 1 830E-1303010 + PO IR IA KT 25 14 place fuse




13.7.1 #%263¥R(£AB25E01,825E0248) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB(APPLY TO 825£01,825E02 TYPE)

15,16,17,18
14 25
13

 _BE13271000AEA

—




13.8.1 wAA4—#44(£AG25E0148) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-WIRING DIAGRAM(APLLY TO 825E01 TYPE)

1 Purple
u/ut | Red/White
|&/%¢ | Red/Black
/6 | Red/Yellow
2 \ /¢ | Red/Blue

' ' ERERAELE
ARy SRR W6 BX2141B AWON: EEF Controller Cab—Wiring diagram HAL TR
Cab-relay Wiring Diagram -0~0-g-0-0-0~0 ) - Indcotor lght) Tz ozssEEs = 5828 A/C Fans Table Of Color Symbol
HeOeOrOsO-0-0 Air-condition Systems High speed switch  —Deflexion £ZESS558 EE ==== ) WA 14 Black
o G i ) BHER ittt | su I8 Tnsaesnz r;:;; Speaker  Speaker Fan t Red
NORO0<0<0~00 RHZ @ % s | [ w3 | [ o 66| White
LF | [EREAELE | BEEEARLE = == \ i = = i Yellow
A e s _ mim L @ | | 10 mw A
o222 §§§ gg g Buzer  SZw Ing:,_' - - ~ i Blue
11T Y I—?@ @ Y  ocs LB ) =, o ol e Brown
11 I Ssers swmw w355 SERSSSLEER[L) == T pu¢ | Pink
e o == 8 Egﬁc %‘: o2 2 BRI BB 1 . kﬁ Grev
Yy Y
I I

1

4

3

2

5

6

7

8

1

4

3

2
Qb =1l =—t—C peant
Do —==C 5 [[5 =t BXSOM
Dk —C6 [l =—t—c 05
20 W0 =l ||l —te B80T
20w == 1|1 =—t—C B2

1%

B
7]
24wt

= s== ossst OSS
Celatay s3F

SR Sl
e o

b 3
e tBsaa - - - - u/8¢ | Red/Green
—maz goms |-A7L|H|m . A 4 r’““i“ﬂu I'HiHlm ﬁﬁ @ = =T e < %/8¢_|Yellow/Black
MEn & ==L == = = 'm\"""l == 37 I‘,!i!\'l I‘,!ilerl I‘,!i!rl 1l #/8¢_|Yellow/Green
1 =M=
1!5!911(! 1!5!9111; 1!5!’91111I 1!5191"I 5”1!9!1& 1151911J E' ! J'_) *% :;;: g:mﬁﬁgu
<+ M 0O~ o i

— \_]/ 4 7 7 7 \}_{L}% Z j — = = = Caution light %/k¢ |Brown/Blue

888 < 588 -@ = = = - %/kt |Brown/Red

AR | |Reaen — T - T Fow i Funt o Al omp #/k¢ |Bronn,/Black

Sleving Relay Deflexion Relay st i Lo ey b o 2 N /t6_{Brown /White

o ront-lamp Fan Switch  Wiper Switch p iper p /1 & |White /Green

' ' ' 6/ [White/Yellow

/%% |White/Black

. . ) ) HRAELHE %/t |Grey/Red
| RANEAREN oNRARLNE usa wisa o Cono-Wing dogram|  [8/66 [Purple/rife
Starting Relay Wu—up Relay Engine—Wiring

: e O] Platform—Wirin 2/%¢_Purple/Yellow
diagram ‘ ’ !% ithh diagram g I__'—l/_'_ v #/%¢ [Purple/Green

- %/8¢ Purple/Black
Hom -~ u—

|| L b
il =

Atternator

Staring Mot i
1] ki o
s

E2)
—-
k) §§
£
Eﬂl—OIEI
=
—
—0
%E(Jé.
L/I/I
—h

b =O

[ wer gl |

4 1
2
24 8/1

———fy —o

———01 —0

! { t/4—0
| &

0 —
I, P
/4

ng

ik -
{ || * s
1 1m0 -
T « OB
] = E WAL
: - - - 2 = i 1
] g 1 & & LI = "R
[] [ Start key Switch
ANERRRR | | Mewan | [ABRRR | |cwmemx | |Genes | | addeRr L ] WABE
Qil Pressure Parking magnet Temp. sensor Air—cleaner  Speed Sensor ~Qil-wat | “l | bl | | il | MﬁiF‘ #Ilv“&!d' “lﬁﬁft%ﬁ\z] o Bun Folief
sensor valve s Aarm Switch Klorm Switch gfr'l:o:emp- Fuel Tevel — Working Lamp agnet vaie winding - Mag Cigarette

—High speed winding—Deflexion




13.8.2 WAR4—#44(£AG25E0248) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-WIRING DIAGRAM(APLLY TO 825E02 TYPE)

Y E R0 BELH
Cab—relay Wiring Diagram

KRt BX21418 RN :

-O-0-0-0-0-0~0
oo FISFI=FINFI T+
(g B i i By B B B B

. s S S S
Horn Relay A/C Relay  Parking Relay NORO<OR0<0N0
LL i REARLE FELENRLR = =
S885 | | 8588 588 . -
Y T 17
sg= | peier feiied] ([l
= => o~ — uMmwIn VoS = —eo
3= Sems  aiz YO YTrrrYl LYY
T1rrr 1Trreet UL
i i LOLLE e 1
= Saa=
8883 [E88
2B 2 1% 2 L B30
Slewing Relay Deflexion Relay
Starting Relay
Z:MFPS: Alternator

B Wb
P i—o |
1§ —o

=S | -

=1
=
g
S
o
E
©
G
¥
o
Qo
=

Air-condition Systems

.-.lnl-—-tu

Indicator light

High speed switch  —Deflexion

RRTATX  MARETR

| H; @
1‘5‘9]1[1' 9[1
o g

k2% Controller

wuiEed8n zessz

Radio

L

179 24 4 22232113 8 1519 18 2628
v vo Y

3RRS RESS
83T  =ey

'

- gy -
Buzzer S Srw
f=ai==-Co0N

1y

TITRNTNE

Speaker  Speaker Fan

"

N —

U

SRAFX
Caution-light
Switch

-0

>— T Wy ——

AUEARRS

fEeEN | | KRR

Oil Pressure Parking magnet Temp. sensor

sensor

valve

PeLEREZ L]
Engine—Wiring
diagram

BRI % WRITFF %

L i WX

SHMIF X

- - -
- - -
Ll L

Front |qmp Front lamp  After lamp

Foabuagsn
Platform—Wiring

Back-lamp  Front-lamp  Fan Switch Wiper Switch A lamp Switch
(B Bk Wsh )
—||| !g‘i‘n*gwitch
ik - diagram
= B
Horn
s b A
[se] ?T T
<F\ SS 5 yY
o -s
i {] [ 1]
| ’ | T T
» =
- - =B e
== & = 1 ]
I =
= [
] ]
[wanw | [ mwen | [ o0

Hylic temp. gﬁlsolgvel Working Lamp

Sensor

LR Lt ]
Magnet valve winding Magnet valve

—High speed winding—Deflexion

Lt CEY ]

Deflexion Button Slewing Button
R

= ht i alad

LY
3

=S
hslm:@ &
x| &

L ELRE 1]
Cab—Wiring diagram

L1 LLEye.]

Table Of Color Symbol
it Black
at Red
bt White
%t Yellow
L33 Green
it Blue
14 Brown
Birt Pink
.32 Grey
| 3. Purple

g/t | Red/White

|4/86 | Red/Black
/%6 | Red/Yellow

u/k8 | Red/Blue

4/86 | Red/Green

#/8|Yellow/Black
#/8¢ [Yellow/Green

&/%¢ |Brown/Green

#/%¢_|Brown/Yellow

%/t |Brown/Blue

#/ut |Brown/Red

%/86 |Brown/Black

%/t |Brown/White

B/8#4 |White/Green

LNk 2L

Control-Wiring diagram

I
\ Rt
E Start key Switch
Lt

Horn Button FTTy

B /%6 |White/Yellow

&/8¢ |White/Black

i/ut |Blue/White

%/6 |Grey/Red

%/b%_ [Purple/White

%/%6_|Purple/Yellow

%/%¢_|Purple/Green

%/86 _ [Purple/Black




